1.INDEKEHTﬁBLECDMFGNENT5

£ v F 4 —F— 7T NEE




Hote (iEEC) #01. .. ..For eastern Europe
#02.....5pecial order part

HREKH
B 3B

Ref, |Mote Part No. o EC. Amt,
Mo, |[HERS w  F Dezcription o J] =) & ﬁi
1 G5007=-1&61=-000 REAZ COVER =72 nAn— s
5 SM=-5051002~-TP SCREW M5 L=10 oYAFFIE=LE MSXOQ.B L=10 &
ki SM=5030502-TP SCRTW M3 L=8 oPR?FTE~RE MIX0.5 L=B 3
& W5-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER I, 1X5,.9X1.4 A=e=a~3 T _1K5.9¥0.7 X
5 Wr=0320500=5E WASHER 3.2x0.5 EFI™R™2 JH™FIL M1 3
& Ga054=161=000 STOPPER GUIGE, LEFT ArUrmEE AR BT 1
7 B65056=151=000 ANGLE FIRSRSE R 1
B G5051=141=000 INBDEXER THALE, LEFT ¥~ FT F=-0"& LI 1
9 GoOEF-161-000 TABLE COVEARING PLATE, LEFT . F=7RRKIvELR EO™U 1
10 5M=4061202=5% SCREW M&XD.T L=12 oASTIE~RE M&XO0.T L=12 £
11 WM=50&4C002=5E HUT M&xX0.T o7af v maxd.T 2i1 2
12 B2613=-232=000 STOR LINK ROB HINGE SCREM TRPTER— LiwPRLe 1
13 KS-5620510-5F WUT 3/14=32 a¥aFTIE JIr16-%2 1
1& G5055-141-000 GUIGE SET PLATE, LEFT A r kg3 E5“H |
1% GoUS 3-161 =100 STOPPER, LEFT AFOT TN 1
14 G3057=141=000 SETTING POINTER Fe ey 2
17 SH=-4031002-TP SCREW MI0.5 L=10 GYARFPRESLE MEXQ.5 L=10 2
18 SM-5050&02-TP SCR:zW MEELO.S5 L=6 aIRFFIE~REF WM3IX0-5 L=4 5
1% WP=0320500-5E MASHER J.2xD.35 ¥ n™~% ™78 H3 3
a0 ] G5058=161=-000 ETOHOPER, BLIGHT ARTN® %~ 1
21 Gaile=T1a1=CA0 SLIBGE BASE ASM, RSAN YIS F 1
232 G5062-161-00° GRADUATED PLATE, RIGHT BE B FANY 1
>3 GH0&60-141=000 TLZLE COVERIWE PLATE, RIGHT F=7"RhI p19 S~ 1
2 SM-46030402=TP SCREW MIXD.3 L=6 O¥RZFTE=RE M5X0.5%5 L=4 b
25 WPE=0320500=-5E WASHER %,2x0.5 E¥F=a%3 IRIIN M3 &
[ 25 G5052=141-000 IMBEXSR THALE, FLGMT T35 %Y F=7"k %" 1
FE; Ge065—151-C00 GRADDATED PLATE, LEFT B O 1FAEY Z&™ 1
7B GE00&=141=000 5fes COVER yRAshn=— 4
L] MNA=80&4D002=%E HUT M&EAQ. T o¥nFrdt HAND.T 241 &
10 SE-40&0602-TF SCRSW M& L=4 p¥ASFIE=RE MLNO.T L=6& &
11 A MTE=-L&DwgEWa0 SUTTOW SWEITEH ™ 9LRA1VF 1
¥4 #01] GaG13=-161-0a0 FIWER SOURCE SWUITCH AGM. TR aTaA1TF 1
13 TN-GULDEOT-5K | SCRcw A& L=% FAYSIE® mMLO.T L=% z
1% WE-0450%01-558 WASHER EFTVAME ZHATEIE M4 &
L WEs-D&1i1002=k5 SPRING WASHER & Ll o 2
T4 HR-4040002=-58 WUT HEXD.T aYAzEYE ELxD.T 141 2
17 SM=g0LORO2=TE SCREM MLXI.T L=§ QUnIrIETRE MAED.T L=B 2
TH WE=Ua30E00-5E WASHER M& ERe"p 3 Ja™FIR ML s
39 GE0T-T&1-0070 BRAWED SUPFORT HOLDING FLATE Ll e F O L b b T
1] a011=-161=000 CAAWER SUPPORT L bk 1
519 MM=80L0D0T=5C NUT Mi OFRIIIE MEXD.T Ju1 3
(A ta412-555-€09 N3ISE SUPPRESSOR ZAND ST IRLAE— pA2™ 1
&3 SM=1041201=5F SCREW MLXOD.7 L=12 1335 MeX0.7 L=12 1
" sM—{050d20=5¢ ScHEd Maxl,? L=4 1533H' MLX[.7 L=&2 L
LE Go0I0=Ta1=000 DFAWER ol e 1
L& H#=5140001-5¢€ HUT Me-LFI-ESE L} TUR L
L7 G5002-1a7=000 ADJUSTING 30LT il Y Al T L
&z G5003-141-000 casTen FERT= [
Lo im=5103502-TF SCREW W10 L=33 oYHZEIR=RE W10 =35 &
513 wi=1020002-%N LPRIMS JASHER MO n*38=as3 HI1D L
X WF=TO5 00 T=5E WASHEY 10, 0021K¢ C%1°n%2 ZL=+7&% mI10 4
52 G5008=-141-000 MAGHET EATCH & FONITFERNF 2 2
g1 WP=0320500-5¢ WASHER 3.2X0.5 E¥7=0%2 INTFIN M3 12
54 SH-6030602—TP SCREW MEXD,. 5 L=4 aYAFFTENLE MIRG_S5 L=& 12
55 AAd-1110RNTD PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F1 BT84 &*LE &
g WP-0651001=5E | wASHER, WM& ) ES4 3 né &
57 Wi-de ool Z-xs SPRING WASHER mA =3I~ L=z &
SR ME-GQED00 -5 HUT M& aTHATTYLE ME 1322 &
L] GEO0F=141 =000 MAGNET CATCH 3 FA5FUrETIF B i
B0 G5001=161-003 [MDEXER INSTALLATION 2ALE ForNed=-han{ 1
&1 GE014=161-000 EMERGENCY SWITCH PLATE Cy3afTuse HIPTTR 1
(¥4 SH-5050802=TF SCAEW MGKD.7 L=8 aFadPaE™ Lt MLND.? L=3 2
&% Ha=0DCCAOD=120 SHITCH COVED AT9Fnn=- 1
L1 Ma=0000600-00 EMEIGEHCT-5TO® SWITEH Ly 3=%- A{7F 1
&5 AE=0400000-x0 SHAPR RING & EN=TeAT & s
48 G501 T=141=000 START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE LEFT EHRELUF ym oy EI% 1
&7 SM-4340402=-TR STREW M4 L=% oYASFIE= b MLED,T L=4 L
55 G5020=-181=001 START SWITCH SHAFT LY~ ATUI~2 1
&9 G507 5=1&1-D00 START SWITCH SHAFT DLATE, RIGHT EH<ATTY Tnany 4n 7
T mad=T2005000 SPRIMG =54 TIN™23 1
1 G5013-141-043 START SWITLH INSTALLING PLATE EH%X49F FUUTALDR 1
T1=1| = G021=141=000 EMES SWEITCH STO?PER A OVFRS ET™ RS TR TN 1
i WF-0430800=5¢ WAEHED =4 ESgRp 3 JRTFIL ML 2
T3 SH=4040402=-TR HECREW M& L=4 OURTFTE™LE MLED.T L=24 £
T4 GoOO&=181-0A0 STARTING SWITEH ASA, ET*ATTF 71 1
75 HAI-915040000 2-PALE PLUG 2P ¥ian Je34w (11
Tl MAG=-51503000 FICTD EWITCH 130 RTTH L1
T MAR-11602N00 MICTO-SWITCEY COYVER ATUFDA® - 1
T8 WMP=0320500-35E WARSHER §.2X7._% £37*n*2 1N™FIH M3 4
e 5A-6032002=TF SCREW MIX0.5 L=2D oFafFiE=ft MIg0.5 L=2D 2
g0 | Grels-1e1-00D0 STAST SWEITEW PLATE ETA4YF 2247 1
29 j GS005=141=000 FRONT COVER, LEFT E=?™hAn~= L¥1 1
mr | Gsh04-141-000 FROMT COWER, RIGHT EEn I A== T 1
sy | GEHT9=150=000 RUBAES SUSHING %= 1%L 7Y31 2
Ei | NM=47040002-5E WUT MEXT.T o¥nsrdr MexD. 7 252 .
53 | [FH-&50402-TF SEREW ML Lad oVhIPENAL MAKO._T Luk =
26 fﬂE?GS:&5—1¢1—ﬂAG SLIBE SASE ASM, LEFT K. O2FB&| TLRM=8I" L 72 1
a7 FRZlsA=1030&01 =58 SCREW MY L=% A, D2/8&) ¥33x= MINO0.5 L=& 2%
38 iQErEEﬂbS—ib1=UDD SLIDE BA%E, LEFT A O2UBS| AR YIS L TA™Y i1
89 lﬂ2é65069—1&1-033 SPRING A DZ48%| AWM UFTArIAt=N™3 4
210 Iwcalﬁsc?ur1¢1—cnn ETO2PCR SPRINS MOUNTING PLATE A D2FREfArINT =2 Tr LT C2)
g1 | #g2|sm-LA50481-45 SEREW ME L=& A OZFBL[ 34" 24~ MINO.3 L=b (2
92 | FOZ | GEOTI=1&1-000 SPACER PLATS SPRING A OZ24BA] AN -F-T31"2 {1
w3 | M32 I E5072-141=-00% SLIRE BASE SuePrdRT A QZBRLEZSRAREIS £y {13

i T




2. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (LEFT)
WixE (%) B




Part No. o EC. Amt,
2 % Hexciption EWH = £
SM=&0&2501=5M SCREW M&EX0D.T L=25 =33y Mefd.T L=23 1
PA-2000%502-00 CLAMP CTLIMBER,. LEFT TFLHD = ?Plﬁ i
GHP-035 24000 UNIWERSAL ELEQW M5 1 IhE™ M5 1
SH=aD&320=TP SCREN Ma&xd. ¥ L=32 oPHPFTESRE MAXD. T L= 1
55126=151=000 SUSPEWSION PLATE, LEFT DAL = any £avy 1°
G5127=-181-000 CLAMF SPRING p.OE/8&[GST1&T=141-000 -
GEIET-=181=000 CLAMP LFRING, LEFT A OBJB& | EF=mTs, % nmy 1
65125=1481=000 CLAMP ARM, LEFT R F=L BT 1
GE51&5=141-000 AUXILIARY CLAMP ARM Ao OBSBE | KL™IP 327" 1
SH-3920801-5N SCHEW A_DBFEL|INIZL™ MZ_5 L=§ .
G5138=-141=00D REUSQER CAP K. OBFEG | AsdTIO™L 1
EN=5040802=TPF SCREW M4xO.7 L=8 oYhAFrE Kk ML XOD.T L=3 .
£5115=1481=000 CLAMP CATCH FLATE b e Lk i 1
G5114-181-000 BOLT PRI AT ATV AN NP .
GE138=1&1=000 RUBRER CAP FSE9EI"L 1
WE=0&T10002-KS SPRIMNG WASHEDR M& o n*aT~h 3 ML 1
CM-sDL0&02-TE SCREW ME L=& OULAPIASERE Mexd, T L=4 1
51 26=151=000 CLAME LRM HOLLER ARy F=LT¥1 1
SM=-23040502-TF SCREW MEXO.T L=5 C. 12084 SA=-804D802~-TP =
SM=E040802-TE SLREW M4xE A, 12786 kday™ mexD. 7 L=8 1
NE=5040002=-5E HUT MEXA.T AR.AZFBE | OYRITIE NMEXD.T 231 i
RE-U&d0b0-Ki SNAP RAING & EN™FFET & 1
G5123-141=000D CLAMP SHAFT, LEFT AREINLE T EE‘U 1
Wi-0670002=-K5 SPEING WASHER MG n=ay=p~a 1
NH-50&000%-5E HUT FOR BRACKET gURT+TE M& 231 1
G5122=1&1=000 LEFT CYLINBER FPLATE EIA*ULRxT* FYUTA{3 1
SH-a0&1602-TF SCREW M&XO,.T L=18 OYRPFTE~NE MEXO0.T L=18 &
WSO 100N e-ES SERING WASHER M4 == ara M 3 L
WP=0&3DE0D=5E WASHER M& E*T™n"x JK"2TR A& &
W5=0510002-K% SCRING WASHER M& A%a%™p™ 2 s
HM=506000%=5E HUT A% oUnTTIE M& 141 z
NM-&0E0002-5E SET WUT (RIGHTIFOR FORE ROD g7nFTTE M8 21 2
WE=0820002-K% SPRING WAESHER H.EI15-§E; Amad=n=y 5. 2X15.4%2 2
LE=0700000—-KL) SHAR RING f o En™SFE2T T i
G5108=71481=D00 ROLLER SHAFT g=3TzL~2 2
Ce=-1080003=-00 BROLLER AE RO d
GLI0T=141=000 FOLLER SHAFT [MSTALLING PLATE o=2%91 RUITAT 1
WE=0&4100G2=K5 SPRIMNG WASHEER H4 NeERRERE ML s
EM=40LDEDZ=-TR SLREW MLED.T L=% QARNFPFTE™LE MGXD.T L=8 N il
TE-SN&1 a5 P SCREW MEXD. 7 L=12 aundrtEcgr =ix0. ¥ L=12 I
§5051=-181=-000 BLATE SPRING FAYRPEINL FAN2 1
55118=141=000 ANGLE FIXTNG PLATE A& PP RIAFALE AL 1
EN=45031202-TF SCREW M5x0.% L=1¢ ) oYnNFFrE~LF ASKD.B L=12 s
WE-05100032—KS CERTNG WwASHED M5 EaFepNE MO F i
E510&=T767=000 HEARING BELOCK S Md2adia=737 3 .
§ W=50-EREIEESE SCREW M5 L=2% BTRGFTESLE MLXO.E L*25 | 4
Wi=0310002=K3 SPRING WASHER RS N=31=L=~3 45 &
SM=ERL1012=TP sorcy MAxX10 RAd25% MLXO_ 7 L=10 2
G310&=-167-C0D0 FZEDR SUPPORT SHAFT NP PYLYEF 1
SHM-E0L0502-TP ECREW MARO_F L&S5 FARy™ MEEKD. 7 L=5% Fd
G5105=-16%-00D RALLE® SHAFT B Vrd 22 a=5%u"7 1
EM-UNETEG I-5PF GCREW Mixd_9 L=1% oYhFE=RE M5I).8 LETS ¢
WE=0510002-K3 FPREIMG WASHER M3 N=¥9=H~2 M3 P
WP=0%50200=5E WAZHED E3HmA=r JHA™STIL ML )
G3107-161-400 SER FLOCK, LEFT Nzy2rad o™y 1
£B-T7120001=30 CLIGE BEADING APy O 2
GEY09-141-Gal TIMIWNG FELT FIZIHG PLATE ATIF= gt 2FI15 1
VS LD e SERING WASHER Mi A=XT=0™ 3 MG £
SH=4041402=T0 SERFW M&ND.T L=1& OTATPFTE=RE MEXKO,T L=14 z
55112=141=030 SPEED QESCREASTING SWITCH CAM yRLVICNAL 1
SH-405DB0E-TF SCREW M5 L=% QUNPFTE=NREF ATED.3 L=@ 2
MM-L0L0002-5E NUT Max0. 7 ouUnRTTIE MLYO_ 7 FLl 1
Sm=A04Z00Z=TF SCREW M&XT.T L=Z20 _ |evnrrisa=ut 1
EM-4053502-TP SCREM MEXD_§ L=75% aSRTFTENLE 2
A5119=181=000 ANGLE EIXING PLATE 3 Fur7=RITFT11? B 1
LE=p5i202-TO SCREM MExH_ 4 =12 oThOFTERRE MOGN(L.E L=17 F
RE=D057T 000 2-K5 SPRING WASHER ™5 N=2F=N2 Ma £
WA-G550B00=5¢E WEGHES ESs=n"3 JA=OFE uS F
5121 =1461=000 TARELE SUPPRAT F=2"09T13 . i
Te-LO IS E—TF ECREW MAX0,.5 L=200 oPhorFEs R mING_ 5 L=20 F]
Wr=-0320500=5¢ WESHER T_Z2X0.% E¥¥=n*a aR"Frk M3 4
MAQ=T11602N00 MICAO-SWITCH COVER ALTFRIN® - i
U A=000FF00=00 MICRASWITCH TLIORATE i
5M=9084033~5E SCREW MY Ledl QYNPE=RF MY L=40 1
WM=4030002=2E EET MUT (RIGHTIFOR FOSY HAD pYRIsTE ME 23] 1
Go10y=161=007 BCAIING BLOCKE & o Na72FTe~727% & 1
GE113-1&71=0D03 COWMNEETING QAR L1 PR L Sl 1
G511&=161=000 COWMECTING ZIAR FINING PLATE L FIE=FITALF 1
YM=5050002-5E HUT M5 o¥heT9F MEYD. S Fld 1
CM-30EIEC2-Cp SCREW M5X0.% L=15 Fayn= M50, & L=1§ 1
WS=0410002=K5 SPRING WASHER Mo N=3q=n=2 n4 2
TH-G0L Seni—TD TCREW MLED.TF L=7% OUnNTFTE=LF ®MLX0.7 L=43 -
B3111=181=003 SPEED DECREASING SMITCH FLATE FELVIEIN p9ATTS L
SM=-5051202=TF sCREW MSX0,8 L=12 oMErRtEsLE WLEO0. B L=12 2
Hi=020%200=D0C MICEOSRITLCH TRIYIEAIF 1
MAO-116028C0 MICRO=-SWITCH COYER AfUERA— i
WRr=0F20500=5E WAESHER T 2xf.% . C3f®n=3 I FIL MI o
TM=a0ts00e-T0 SCREW MIET.Y L=20) OYASFTESRE HIRO.F L=ED &
FS110-1&61-20%9 HOME BSASITIONW SEWSOR PLATE ket e L 3 L] LR R 1
EN=A0I0E]2=TR CEREWD MY L=% gIAZrrE~LE MIN0.5 L=3 k4
HO=0001200=02 PHOTO-MICROSENSOR PHEIAPDESY k|
Wr=0%20500=-5€ WASHER T_FX0O.5 EIT=R™2F JIN™3TL M5 Z
SM=40%1002=TF SCREW MINO.3 L=10 QUAPFTA~RF H3IXNOD.5 L=10 2
GEILE-T1&1-100 ETCPPER [ TEEY DFREEEFA X1 ) 1
- SH=A040R02-TF SCREW M&XD.T LE3 ALOB/B& QiR r =Nt MexD.7 L= )
WR-04 30801 -50 WASHE®R Hi (A OR/E& ST =3 ZARFIL ML 2




3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (RIGHT)
#xE (H) Hif




Eﬂi_rﬁnh- Fart M. E C-E Ame.

Mo, Jade = 2 Description 4 W o -3 }S-HI",
el 1
1 SH=4O33201=5H SCREM M3X0,.5 L=3¢ TA*J325* M3IX0.5 L=32 F3
i E3132-1461=-0040 SUSPENMSJON PLATE, RIGHT PRIV ENY e 1
3 G5127-141=-000 CLAMP S5PRING b Ll L 1
& EH=&p3glg2-Te ECREW M3 L=8 |[OUH2PrE* LF H3Xp,5 L=8 1
5 GH133=141=-000 TUBE THSTALLING PLATE A= EUNFLR 1
& MAT=E0159T00 CORD HOLDER FraF*Ld=Fk* EEpRi 1
7 NH=4030002=5C WOT M3 O¥H779F M3X0,5 251 1
2 PA=1000501=00 CLAMP CYLINDER+, RIGHT IFPSUIR*= 10X5 1
@ HH=&0&60003=5E HUT FOR BRACKET oFnarst M&e 2332 1
10 WE=0810002=K5 SPRING WASHER Hb R L 1
11 G5 130=141=-000 CLAMP SHAFT, RIGHT DEPITHED D 1
12 65424=1561=000  |CLAMP ARM HOLDER F3U7*P=LTTI 1
13 RE=p&0OQ00=KD SNAP RING & [ED*FrdD & 1
14 SH=BploSg2-TP SCREW H4Xp.T L=3 FAZL* HLNQ,.T L=5 1
15 65131-141=-000 CLAMP ARM, RIGHT PIUICP=f, Zar 1
14 GS5138=949=-000 RUBBER CAP RA2YIa* 4 1
17 W5=0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3-1X5.%%1,4 he e nr: 3, 1%5,9%0.7 1
18 SH=gBelg52~TP SCREW MZ2.5X0,.45 L=s ) DYAZFTE* L H2 & L=% 1
19 G5 T29=T4 T=000 RIGHT CYLINDER HASE TEELUSST PUTITAT S 1
20 Got12g=141=0Q0 RIGHT CYLIMNDER PLATE Il pUTSS 1
21 WP=0430800-5E WASHER H& E39*n=2 IN*33% M4 g
‘e Ws=0410002-K5 SPRING WASHER M& hE TR R MG g
23 SM=60&DB02-TP SCREW M&x0,7 L=B ODYAPFTE* L H4x0,7 L=8 2
2 SH=60&T14602=-TP SCREW M&xd,7 L=1& DYRFFIR* Lk H&4X0,7 L=i1s &
Z5 WE=DLTOO0Z=K5 SPRING WASHER Mi& e ITen*3 ML &
26 WP=0430300=5E WASHER MG fcsTrn*2 I 390 M4 &
27 HM=5080002=-5E SET WUT (RIGHTIFOR FORK ROD QurhZ ¥k MB 242 -
28 WS=0B20002=-K5 SPRIMNG WASHER 8.2x15.4xK2 ntatEnte B,2X15,4%2 s
29 RE=0700000=-K0 SHAP RING 7 EN* 24T 7 2
3l G5108=141-000 ROLLER SHAFT _lp-s7938e 2 z
31 SE=10B0003=00 ROLLER B PLICE 2
32 G5107=141=-000 ROLLER SHAFT INSTALLING PLATE O=-3991 FUYKSE 1
33 WE=0410002=-K5 SPRING WASHER Mg M 290t 3 Mg F
T4 SM=g040g02=TP SCREW M&aX0,7 L=8 QUAPFTE* LE H&X0,T7 L=8 F
Is SH=g051552-4p SCREW M5 L=15% ORI FTE* ke HE¥0,8 L=15 £
36 WE=0510002=K5 SPRING WASHER H3 *3qrRtd MS Fa
37 WP=0550800-5E ~  [WASHER ESY*A*2 JN* 370 MG z
318 SH-ﬁQSTEGE-TP SCREW M5X0,3 L=12 DYNFFPTER* L H5¥0.8 L=12 4
3% WS=0510002=K5 SPRING WASHER M5 m*xden*y MG 4
40 GS120=161=000 AHGLE FIXIHWG PLATE C Fo2* k37443 £ L
41 65136=161=-000 SLIDE BASE SET PLATE RARAMYZ® S AL K
42 SM-g0R4033-5E SCREW Mg L=40 QiIna&Ec ke Mz L=i 1
43 HM=g050002-5E SET HNUT (RIGHTIFOR FQRK ROD oUun2teE Mg 243 1
hi SM=605250£=5P SCREW M5 L=25 DYUNIPER= kb MGXD,B L=25 f
4g Ws=0510002=K5 SPRING WASHER M5 Neaten*y M5 &
G GR103=11=000 BEARING BLOCK A NaYFIss*aar A 1
ar SM=-g0&1012=TP SCREW M&X10 FAZS* MLX0,7 L=10 2
48 | |a5105=141-000 FEED SUPPORT SHAFT Neyosds 19gue 1
49 Ga105=11=000 ROLLER SHAFT oy sss Q=552 1
50 SM=BQ&0502-Tp SCREW M&X0,7 L=& FAXL* H4X0,7 L=b 2
31 SM=£051202~TP SCREW MSXD,3 L=12 OvAFFTa* L HSx0,.8 L=12 Fs
52 H5=0510002=K5% SPRING WASHER HS et mt 3 M5 Z
33 WP=0550800-5E WASHER E3M*h*2 IN*37N MS 2
54 G5121=1461-000 TABLE SUPPORT F-7* k215 ___ 1
55 EM=8032002-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=£0 QURIFra™ ke HIX0,5 L=20 Fd
36 WP=0320500-5E WASHER 3.2X0,5 E3Ten*2 JR*3320 M3 2
57 MAO=1160Z2R00 MICRO=SWITECR COVER AL NFRN - 1
5B HA=0QROFTO00=-00 MICROSWITCH T TOR A% i
59 SH=A042002-TPD SCREW Hax0,7? L=20 QYHZFTET LF HiX0,7 L=20 1
il He=gDS0002=5F HUT M&KG, T [ ] ) DUNITIE HLX0,7 233 i
&1 Gel@e=-151=-000 FEED BLOCK:, RIGHT 'magﬁﬂf o i
LT SB=7 30004900 S5LIDE BEARING A PlUaaY 2
63 WP=n550Bpp=3E WASHER ES%ene: JR*3Th MS 2
&4 Wi=0g10002=K5 SPRING WASHER Ms * 29 n*3 Mg Z
&5 EH=R05T1g53~5p SCREW HMgx0,5 Lulsg DPRIE*EF MSX0,E L=15% 2
bé G5104=141=000  BEARING BLOCK B NaYISLo* 99T 8 1
&7 G3114=161=000 CONNECTING BAR FIXINWG PLATE LR+ 335473 1
&8 Ws=0410002=-K5 SPRING WASHER M4 Nh*Eeen*s M £
&% EM=6042502-TP SCREW M&4XD,T L=25 DURIFTR*F M&X0,T L=25 s
o GE1I4=-161=007 [ICLAHP ADJUSTING KNOBE e Pl = Lr b L 1
1 PE=0300742=KH SEPRING PIN 3X14 ZITUarEr . XYL 1




4. DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
L e RE




Ref. |Note Part No. . _ E. C , %nﬂ.
Ma. |.id? 2] escTiption . At o0
No. | & & P TEEH it
1 RE=-0%J000C-x0 ENaR gING 9.0 ER=8F27 9 1
Z GS205-141-000 FOLLOW PULLEY SHAFT e e e Al 1
3 G5209-181-0A10 FOLLOW PULLEY ASM. e lak™S F%-n 5= 1
4 58—-1120002-00 HEARING S% P p=12%28 (23
5 G5209-1a81-000 FOLLOW PULLEY £l K0 BBl L | (13
3 G5211=-181=001 PULLEY COLLAR 8 FLIALTI* - HE= B 11
T’ G5210=181=0003 PULLEY COLLAR & FHLALI*=YRG= A z
B RE=0900000=K0 SHAD FING 2.0 EL*Fr27 9 s
'l GSE13=1861=000 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT T3 FT == 7 rd
16 Gi2l4=1a1=0a0 TENSION PULLEY &5, FuITp Pt s 2
11 LE=1120002=-00 gEARIHG ARPULTS B=12K2E (&l
12 G3214=1461=000 TEWNSION PULLEY ToLILFT=1 L2
13 G5215=141=-002 PULLEY COLLAR € FLUALTIT=0NF= [ 2}
14 65206-161-000  [TIMING ZELT 7%t 1
1% G5205-141=000 ROTATION SENS0R PLATE R EFEFPFRE] 1
14 5M-45030802=-TF S5CREW HMIXD.5 L=6 QY¥AFTIESRE M3IXD.5 L=& 3
17 G5203-161-000 pRINING PULLEY DER=3% =) 1
18 SM-B0&1002-T® SCREW M& L=10 FARS™ WM& L=1] Py
19 G5212=161=-000 TENSIOMN PULLEY PLATE FoLILT*= byYITLS 2
20 | SM-6031002-TF SCREW H5 L=10 aAYAFPEE~ILE M5KQ0.8 L=1C L
21 wi-0510002-K5 5PRING WASHER M5 N=Fg~rL=a ®5 A
it 5H4-4051002-TP SCREW 45 L=10 O¥RPFIE®ILE MSXOLE L=1C )
23 Ws=0510002-k5 SERING WASHER M5 N=agmpmy ®G F)
24 GE207-181-000 FOLLOW SULLEY PLATE LM 1ARm-T0=y 1
25 G52071=161=000 BRIVING UNIT 2ASE HER=2% EnuiyIn A 1
2 MM=&0B0001=5C D2ATN SEPARATOR IMSTALLING NUT OYnZrYE ME 132 &
27 WS=0HZ0002~KS SORING WASHER B,2X10.4LK2 N IT A" % E.7R15. 400 L
za TM=5081552-5P SCREW M3 L=15% auvnePTE®ILE S L=15 b
L WP-0H51200=5F WASHET M1 CL37“n=2 ME 1
30 Wi=0RZ0D02=-25 SPRING WaASHER A FX15.4%2 neERYtRTE BLANT15 482 1
51 NH=-4050001-5¢€ pERAly SEPARATER [MSTALLIMG HUT o¥RFrUt ME 131 1
12 4P-0851200-5¢ WASHER 3 21 403 NP E
5% WiE=O0BZO00D2=x% I2RING WASHER B ZXISD.&XZ NTFY=0=F B.EX15.40F £
L& HA-4080001-5% DRAIN SEFARATOR IMSTALLIMNG 4UT QYNZFIIE ME 1221 2,
Is5 NMH-&080007-5E NUT H4 aUnftYE Mée 132 2
14 Ws=0&10002-£5 SPRING WASHER M4 nras=h=z 2
37 WP-0&51001-5€ WASHER, M& EFYnRa Me 2
| 23 SH=L0545052=-TP SCRCE M5 LmaADd QUADPPRENILE BAXL=14 ]
] ES207=181=-000 MOTOR IMSTHALLING FLATE EEF I FEEE] 1
&0 SM=-5031002-TP SCREW M5%%0.5 L=10 o¥5FFAR=ILE B3IXO.5 L=1C 2
&1 WP=0320500-52 wasued T,2x0.5 E39"R®3 3s% 970 M 2
L2 Ho=0001200=00 PHOTO=MICROSENSOR JrFL20RY 1
43 * G5E06=161=-007 SENS0OR IN3ITALLING FLATE (T BB et it R e y
- GS20E=141=-000 ECHGOR TMSTALLIMG PLATE A, 0T 84 [hdFraF BUIURL S 1
Lh EM=5030802=TE CCREW MY L=% ai¥nfpPrERLE BIZO.5 L=K £
LG=1 (= GRZ0F=T161=4A00 DITVEING PULLEY COVER A D5/84 |FF==2"=0unN"~ 1
Ge-2 = SL=%030631-5F SCREW M3 L=4 ALOXFES | TR0 LA AT L=% )
45 GS216-141-0400 BIACKET IMSTALLING ®LATE TUShHYE RSk sT 1
L EM-aN51002-TD SCREW M5 L=10 gYnPPIE=LEF MSEXO.E L=1C 2
47 HM=-0000500-00 STE2PING MOTOR (ATYE" 27" 1-5 1
LA W5=0510002=K5% S2RING WASHER M35 Nnua4n=x M5 L
L3 EM-5051202-Te SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 oUhePEE=ILE MSXO.B L=12 L
50 DR&23=-Fe1=C0A 6=POLE WYLON PLUG GF TTON %39 (Fnd 1
51 HE=004%S900=00 4=FOLE ©oLUG COVER FTIFITANT - GF PO 1




5. CONVEYOR & STACKER COMPONENTS
J~TFHE., A% vHh—ZRE




Ref, |Mote Part No. o EC. . oy
No. |HR| & & Description RRSEH = # =5
1 SHM=-4059552-Tp SCREW M5 L=95 - o¥hPPIE=NF M5X0.8 L=95 1
2 NM=a05000F=5E HUT H5 oDYaTT T MSEXO0.E 2ol ?
3 65312=-161=-000 CONVETOR SPIING b o B [k 1
L G5311=1581=000 PIVOT SHAFT AARF LFLLED 1
5 RE=0300000-K7 SHAD TLHE 9 Eh™Skig B 2
& GEX1E-1861-000 CONVEYOR SWITCH PUSH PLATE AFAPEW AT 1
T WP=0430801-5C WASHET ™& E3M™a™ % Zh %Th ML F
8 WS-04&T04C-k® SORING WASHER 4.4X7.4%7 TREL AL S S ¥ H
g LM-A060&02=TPF SCHEW ML L=4 DYAPFIERLE MLXO.T L=4 2
10 NM=6060002=5€ NUT MEXD.7 D¥HITTVE NMAXOD.T7 241 1
11 SM=4062502-TF SCAEW ML, T L=25 DURFPTE®ILE ®MLxO.F L=2% 1
12 PA=2002503=-A0 CONVEYD® CYLINDER IPLNLE 20X25 1
13 SM=-50B1552-50 SCREW M7 L=15 D9hEFTE“LE ME L=15 2
14 Wi-T3Z0007-K3 SPRING WASHER T ZXT5.4x2 AT XTS5 4X7 g
1% G530464=-161-000 CONVEYOR CYLINDER PLATE i el Rl bl o b R 1
16 NM=-6080002=5¢ SET NUT (JIGHTIFOR FORK ROD AMNITIE ME Ll 1
17 Sm-9083013~-5E SCREW M3 L=10 gY¥afEant ME =30 1
18 G531%3=1561=001 CONVETOR SUPPORT HASE AXFYTT RYra™ o 1
19 G5314=-161-000 CINVEYDR SUBPIAT JJNEFI9I 1
20 HN-JO00TEOO=01 CONVEYQR® ™DTOR I2A“FE-9 1
21 HM=000180D0=10 GZAR HEAD FEEAYE 1
T Ro=2421907=00 RUSZER TING Ol 2™ &
23 Hx=000120C-00 RUSSER BUSHING 3 LN 1
2L SM=6040402-TF SCREW M& L=4 OUVASPFENRE MLXD.T7 L=5 2
25 G3303-161-002 CINVEYQR MOTOR COVER 13 F ¥=-%hn== 1
24 SH-40315302-1P SCREW M3x0.3 L=15 OULIPTELE M3IXO.5 L=15 2
27 WF=1320505-5¢ WASHES F.2x0.5 %9 n™3 In=9¢%k M3 2
28 MAO-11502N00 MIC2)=SWITEH COVER A1PFON™ - 1
73 G4007=161=040 CONVEYDR SWITCH ASM, IFATPRTIF 2T 1
10 NAG=515030400 MICRO SWITCH I170 AT7F 01}
11 MAT=15040000 Z=ROLE PLUG -] Aoy 9508 {11
Iz WP-UL50501=58 | WASHER ' - CST*A%3 ZAuTiL ML 1
33 SM=6040602=-TP SCREW M& =% BARIPIE~NE MLXD.F L=A 1
L HN=O00780C-C0 VARESTOR CTHRPGIEIx) il X 8 1
5 G3313=161=000 CONVEYDR SWITCH PLATE JA™PEW RnuEs R 1
L1 a5 302-THT1T-CQ9 PULLEY IMNSTBRLLING PLATE Jaa™pA= =i ry=Sgy43 1
iV NM=5080001=5E DIAIN SEPARPATOE IMSTALLING NUT o%h2Fdr ME 131 1
BT WS-U8200Ge=K5  |SPRING WASHER A-2X15.LX7 — MRIsep™s F_J%i%_Lus 1
349 GE303-16%-0072 CINVETOR PULLEY COLLASR J2A™F F*=4Q5= 1
&0 EE=1120002=04 ST ARG PN FE* DpeIE2RESR 7
&1 G5R06=-161-000 CANVEYOR FOLLOW PIULLEY quLARP LmALE_Se_y 1
&? RL-2300002=x0 ASTAIMIHNG RING CH SR 30_1 .
&3 G5I0T-161-007 CIHVEYO® PULLEY SHAFT AT F =05~ 7 1
[ RE=QSQ000C=KD SYAT OING 9.0 ER®SL40 & 1
45 SM-LOFG50T1-5F SCAcW M3 LSS Famxau™ FIXD.E L=5% 4
LG WR=03FR500=-5E wWASHER %,2x0.9 E3¥™n=3 In™57% m3 3
L7 EM=gJaED2-Ta SCBEW HE L=3 aYhIPIE=EF MS L=8 1
L8 GS305=181=002 COMVEYDD BRIVING PULLEY §LARP DRW_T0. 1
L GI209=161=0C00 CONVETOR SELT 27 A"k 2
50 65301-161-C00 CINVEYOR COVER A PR - 1
51 x G5310-181=-000 CAMVEYOR SUTHE BLATS bLORFEL oA Podi4d =
52 * SR=46040402=TD SCRCW M4 L=§& D.OBSFEL (o%adptE™nt MiexO0.7 L=6 -
53 GET- Q2804000 ELEIW PTI/%, FEMALE h&* 17E 1
5L GES=010300040 AlR ZLOW CLAMD IF Y™1IJ7FFT PaAZ= &
L GE25E=141=000 dLoH 2fpg AZUR- FEg-p" 1 7* 1
56 AM=A060402=TR SCR=W MIXH FEHLE T AT 2
57 GE251=Tal=0E0 STACKER AFUn= 1
&8 GAS=11154008 STACKER 3IM5 AFdh=- wuF= 7l
59 Gr256-161-001 HANGER nen™- g
60 EM=5033002=5P EEREW MEXI.T L=7p QUAIPEERLE MSY0,.3 L=30 N
61 Wi=0510002=K5 5FRING WASHER M5 Nmaf%naa M5 L
Ao MM-&]50002-52 NUT #35 oUnTENE MSEQ.E Pl 3
53 GS255=-181=C00 STACKSR STAMD ASUn- Ity¥F19 2
A4 G525%=-141=-000 STAMD, FEAR ASUh=%F1% Aug 1
65 WP=0551200-5¢F WASHER "3 E37®"n%3 ue &
&b WE-0520008-x5 SERTMT WASHER B, 2X15.4%7 N*z7*r*2 B_ 115 6X2 [}
&7 GES=01022009 WIRTICAL ADJUSTHENT SCREW Faos™ Lt A &
&R EM=EN T 7002 —TH 5CH:W MY L=70 avnFFIe sF M5 LaT0 &
6% WP=0%5%1200-5F WASHED MO B9 h™3 M3 g
o G5257=181=000 ETAND, FROMT ABUR-5F14% 71 1
[ €5232-161-002 STAZKER SUP202T SHAFT AFUn= T9rung 1
72 RE=J400000-KD SHAT RING 4% ER™SLET & z
73 65253-161-C00 STACKER SUPSDRT BASE AZUh- TTIFTT 1
& WE=0%20002-K5 [5PRING WASHER 3. 2915 Lx2 A idemma B o2K15.4x2 g
il AM=4083002F-5F CCREW W% L=T0 oOYRSFTERILE WE L =34 2
T PC-1151010-02 STEED CONTROLLER AC®*=pr™ J2k0=3 2
T PA-2015001=30 STACKER CYLINIE®R IFINLI™ FOX150 1
Ta WP=0550800-5¢ WASHE? CSY=h™3 IN“FIh M5 £
7y WE=0%510002=-x1% S5P3ING WASHER M5 I a%%nes wg 7
&0 SM=&05%1002=-T# SCREW W3 L=10] OURIPEEYLE MEXT.E L=10 2

— 10 —



6. BUTTON SENSOR & SEWING MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS

— 7 ILB=

R

-

HE IS,

- 11



Mate (35210010 ... For adjusting high

LR

Ref. [Note Fart No. E. C Amt. |
No, |db £ & Description i A & £ Heq.
St
1 MAD=T11&402H00Q MICRO=-SWITCH COVER ALIEAN - 1
2 WP=0320500-5E WASHER 3.2X0,.5 E3T*hn+*% JR®540L M3 Fi
3 SH=&031502=TP SCREW M3IX0,.5 L=1% OUASPIRS Lk M3IXO,5 L=15 Fd
4 GE009=161=04/0 BUTTOMN SEMS0R SWITCH ASM, By FR4YF 72 1
5 HA=000T800=-00 MICROSWITCH F100R1DF (1)
& 65362-161-000 BUTTON SEMSOR BASE B Ry A 1
7 G5365=161=-000 BUTTOMN STOPPER R F2 MU0 1
B CH=4030&02-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=6 DYRIFTAR= e M3X0.5 L=& z
T 65351=161=000 BUTTOMN SENSOR PLATE LA bl 1
0 65152=151-000 BUTTOM SENSOR ARM bl e ol ol A i
11 G5353=161=-000 ADJUSTING COLLAR Fo%FY $39107n%- 1
12 SM=80405602=TF SCREW MakD,7 L=6 o 1
13 65340=-151=-000 SPRING REALTLF FASEUN D 1
14 6535&=161-0A) BUTTOM SENSOR ARM BASE ASH, FUFITERUYRSI PT 1
18 We-0550800-5E WASHER EST*N* 2 IN*ITH MS Z
16 Ws-0g10002-K$ SPRING WASHER Ms N*2T*n* 2 Mg z
17 SH=4051202=TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 gUnortn*fk HM5X0,8 L=12 2
18 SM=4040802=-TP  |SCREW M&4X0,7 L=3 - QYRR TE* bk H4XO,7 =8 2
i G53g4=151-000 CYLINDER BASE TUpE* FUURETA 1
Z0 PA-1001501=8B0 BUTTON SENSOR CYLIMDER IPLUZR* 10X15 1
21 G5343-1481=-000 SWITCH PUSH PLATE FESUTIESH Fu19 1
22 EM=4030602=TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=6& ounsPTE*ue MING,.S5 L=6 2
Z3 G5361=1581=000 BUTTON SENSOR SHAFT WAL LR 1
2k 155359=161=000 SENSQR ARM COLLAR J Jusaf+*ns- 1
£ SM=B0&D&02-TP SCREW M&XO,7 L=6 L 1
] BE211=804=-0A0=4 |[BOLT ASH, AT4E KPR (FO4*32) &
27 G5403=161-000 SEMING HACHINE TABLE ZpuT=7*k 1
78 MAo=1110ENOD PEODAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F3 FUYUSSEESL KL K
29 G5405=141-040 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM, LR Lk L - 1
30 G54604=161=-000 STARTING CYLINDER BASE FREALULEY RPYDEREA 1|
L WP-0,51001-5E WASHER, Mg Lautn®z Mg z
38 W5=0&10002-K5 SPRING WASHER M& ™ 29*H* 2 2
33 HH=6060003-5E MUT FOR BRACKET DYHITYE HE 231 2
14 PA-1505001-8¢ STARTING CYLINDER IPLUZR* 15%30 1
35 GHP=03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5 IRG* M5 1
36 G5607=161=000 COLLAR A - sh¥¥3apy H3- A 4
37 To01 [aT116=-771-000 MOTOR BASE SPACER WASHER E-04% 4 AAC-N-me Pt 3 L
38 G5401=141=000 SEWING MACHINE INSTALLING BASE Zaangto 1
39 HH=4160001=-5¢C NUT Pl=LFR=timi Rk} FUE <
a0 6500z-161-000 ADJUSTING BOLT Pt PREESLE 4
L1 -;5Dﬂ3n1.5.1—ﬂ4.'.lﬂ {CASTER BT7 A= &
L =q69=00 ILONTROL BOX SET PLATE #i* Y FRATIT 1
&3 SH-40B2002-5P SCREW M8 L=20 OUATPIRELF HE L=20 p.
Lk We=08,1501=5¢C WASHER 8..4X17.4%1.6 ciT a2 Znve7L MR L
a5 WE=0R20002=KN SPRING WASHER MB N*27*m*2 M3 z
bé NM=S0E0001-5¢C INUT MBX1,25 QURTTYE HE 102 2
a7 HAT-01262000 RUBBER BUSHINGE A I*L 7ewnl A 3
48 G5400=1,1-000 TERMIMNAL BAEE IMETALLIMG PLATE Iﬁyﬂi'f BUTTSR 1
44 SE=T4g2000~5C WOOD SCHEW D=4.8 Le=20 THLZ2L® D=8 L=70 %
=4 Ga132=118=000 TERHMINAL BLOCK Bun i 1
21 SL-4041689-5F SCREW M4 L=qé TAYIAL® BLE ML L=qd 2
g G5408=151=000 TERMINAL BASE COVER Fu3% 423 1
23 SL=403106B1-5F SCREW M1 L=d TA*22L* PLR MY Leb &

— 12 —



7. PNEUMATIC & CORD COMPONENTS

ZE. 31— FAE

— 13 —



Ref. |Note Part No. _ EC. Amt.
No. |3 & & Deseription W & % Py
1 PY=0351010-A0 MANIFOLD ASM. Ik 92 )
2 PYV=1505010-40 S=WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM, RN (6
3 BT-05600401-AF TUBE HOSE, MILKY WHITE IPF1IHI™ 12
i PJ=0565240-01 SERYICE TEE S-E*AF1- 1
L EH=6081002=-TE SCREW M5 L=10 o¥nfrrE=ne M6 L=10 F
& WP-D0551001=5¢ WASHER, M& E3%™h=a H§ Z
e GS30E=-136=-000 REDULING MIPPLE PTIfi&-PT1/5% firf==%p, 1
8 GCT=-02804000 ELEOW PT1/3, FEMALE ILE™ 178 1
9 & G&315=-150-001 QUICE CAUPLER F.OBFBG| 7299F w3yt -
g=1 | ® PJ=3090051-01 SOCKET A OErEL] vydr - B 1
g=2 [ * PJ=3090052-01 PLUG A.OBSEG| 2°57= - 1
Q=3 | * PI=03252&0-01 HOSE NIPPLE A JBFEBEL] #=R-upe 1
10 PF=0552020=-80 FILTER REGULATOR UMNIT F.& 1=%F 1
11 GAL-01511000 EXTENSION COUPLING THFI-UE"F 1
12 PJ-D5350540-01 UNIVERSAL TEE IZN™ =L F o= 1
13 F1014=-00%=-000 TUBE JOINT F1=-7% L™3fxk 12
14 FC=-O0TO05GTD=00 SPEZD CONTROLLER Ar®=FaukD=3 1
15 G&E30T=150=000 PLUG M5 JE50= N5 &
14 SM-a042502=T2 SCREW MLYX].7 L=25 oP¥hZFTE~LF MLxD.T7 L=25 4
17 Pd=0325140=01 BARSED FITTING JOINT PT1/H Nne-JuwE=F pT1/1 &
18 GaEd5-150=-000 TUSE CLAMP SLEEVE Fl=7"2557% JAn-3* 18
19 G4015=161=04A0 GROYND WJIRE CORD ASM. B F=AJ=F= 3 2% 1
20 G&OI7T-161-0AD GIOUND WIRE CORD AS%. D F=A2-F= p 7= 1
21 GEDTT=161-040 GADUND WIRE CORD ASM, F F-23=-F* F == 1
22 Ga014=-161=040 GIOUND WIRE CORD ASM, 2 F-Z31-F* & 2= 1
23 GADTE=1481=04A17 GROUND WIRE CORD ASHM_. E F=Ad=}® g =% i
24 Ge016=161=0A0 HIOUND WIRE CORD ASM_ f F-21=t% ¢ o= i
25 GE454=141=000 52I13AL TU3E ANEFASNFL=T" 0.5
24 HE-00Td%30=-30 Tug: AZFl=7"g 0.1
27 GEC-02&623000 15=20LE PLUG, BLUE 4O F*F9% Fx 15§20 1
28 Ga003I-1&1=-040 INDEXKER SHITCH INPUT CORD ASH, ATHE Z1H)393=p™ 1
FE GEC-O02&417000 127 PLUS (WMITE) $4gs FE R g PP £1)
30 GaO005=1461-0A0 SCHNSOR TRUNK CORD KSH_ Bx% F1542-+% 1
L5 RED2F=-555-20A HYLON PLUG AP &P F4Ox7® 5% £1)
32 DalZE=55=R02 ¥-POLE RECE®TALLE, WHITE G837 7700 vEI® 2L L) 1
33 GRC=02&21000 12=90LE PLUS, WHITE FTox 2* %9~ 0 15%39 1
i GE002=141=040) EOX POWER SOURECE CORD ASH, FEUIE FET IR 1
35 HE-004&500=30 NYLON BECEPTALLE Ffoape?®ar 3e (1)
T G&005=161=-047 STE®PING MOTOZ TRUMNK COBD ASM, N*LAT=SF 199 13=p" 1
| 37 DABZT=TFA1=C0A E=POLE NYLON BLusg &P Tiox F*F5% (Fn) {11
13 G&0dE=-T46T=0A0 CONVEYOR MOTOR TRUMX CO2D AGM, 1A= FE=3F19513-1% i
1g MAO=51501074 A-POLE YYLON PLUG &F Atk Mo (23D {11
&0 Ga020=1&61=040 MOTOR TRUNE CORD ASM, E=7 FI97f13~-p™7C 1
41 - GER=31F715000 HPOLE HNYLON PLUG D.O0&684) HE-Q2&3000-47 -
* HE=0253000=47 G=FOLE MYLON PFLUG A D& 24| tHoaPRS3on 4 {11
42 601 ¢=1861=1a0 MOTOR PORWER SOURCE CORD ASM, E=FF~u¥=3]-F% 23 1
%3 RBR-0TS03000 6P0LE NYLON RECEPTACLE ] &F T4az UBIeFa r17

— 14 —




8. L.SW & WIPER COMPONENTS
L.SW. 74—/




I_:'{Qef Naote Part No. E C {Er‘ﬂl.
No, |k 4 T Description o am £g.
Lol ] fir - P t.EFH E & :|=,
1 GBR=01T11000 STARTING MAGMET EE =3a% 30T 1
2 55=9145530-5p S5CRAEW 1/4=24 L=5% OhZF*LEF 1 4=24 LwE5S &
3 WP=0651001-5B WASHER ES%*n*2 Inv#7y Mé &
& WP=p TS5 76=-5D WASHER 7.5X19%1.5 E3Y*n*x T.5K19X1.5 &
5 WE=0551510-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5%12,5X1.5 N*27*0* 3 £,5X12,5X1,5 &
& HS=&160520-5P HUT  1/4=24 QUR2TIE 1/746-24 &
7 p60L3=555=B00 PIN TERMINALs MALE ¥ F=ITh T3 K
8 G&010=-1561-0A0 WIPER MAGNET TRUNK CORD ASM, PENLELLEDINE ST Ef T A 1
? pp0L3I-555=800 PIN TERMIMAL., MALE E*2 S=2tH %X (23
10 HW=5F1a512=253 THO-CORE CORD £PI*ECTI=R 0, 18019K2 (0.5
11 HPp=2K2I0EC=-12 SPLICE YEFOR LYY 2L (23
12 SH=4L0L0601=58 SCREW M&4 L=6 TA*IFL* MAX0.7 L=é &
13 WP=0480B56=5D WASHER &,3X8,4X0.8 ES9*n*2 4, EXB,4X0,8 &
14 MAZ=0Z2502000 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE DAN* =77 2T RUUTITS 1
15 55=7110350-5p SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 3,2 ThE3an® 11 f44=40 L= 3,2 3
16 HAZ=02503000 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER AN =TI ATE PUDTTEC LN - 1
17 HAZ=025010A0 WIPER MAGNET ASM, QfN®= FI*2aUp 25 1
18 NM=6043212=5R HUT M4X0,7 nZ3YF M&X0.7 241 {2y
19 W5=0411022=5B SPRING WASHER n*anspra (1)
20 MAT=80115T00 WASHER FEIuyeha ZpUNE- YC £1)
z1 HW==F18512=238 TWO=-CORE CORD £PI*RLPI-FY 0, 18X10X2 [1,32
22 p2118=5es=B00=A [PLUNGER ral- - (1)
23 p2105=555=-B00 SPRING FOR MAGNMET 240" = To* AT €13
24 RE-0901110-K0 SNAP RIHG 9 En*SHiD 9 1)
25 p2107=555=6800 WIPER LINE ShAFT. A Fﬁn“- IFEAEIN 1
26 RE=0250000=K0 SHAP RING 2,5 En*2E4D 2.5 2
27 HS=£110310-5P HUT 171/ /44=560 OYAZI9E 11/44=40 2
28 MAZ=07504000 WIPER LINK 24N = Uag 1
29 E0=0550211=5P HINGE SCREW F*ualb* p=%5,5 HsZ,1 z
30 MAZ=(0Z5070A0 WIPER ASM, 9{*=1kndn*a1 35 1
LY MAZ-0Z506000 WIPER ETTRE R
32 MAZ=-02507000-4 |[WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING FTN*= TFIT)I*2 €13
33 §5=5060310=5p SCREW 3/32=56 L=Z.8 F3ARY* 3/32-56 L=2,8 2}
34 55=4121220=TF SCREW 3/1g-28 L=11,5 ES3u* T/1g-28 L=11.5 1
Is W5-0521010-kp SPRING WASHER 5.2%8,.5%1,0 n*at*ata 5, 7x8,.211 1
36 HAZ=-(2505000 WIPER BASE TN = R F* oA 1
X7 HM=6030001-MB NUT O9AZT49F M3¥0,.5 152 2
38 WP=0330501-58 WASHER M3 ES¥*0*% Zn*#7h N3 K
3w cM=L031801=58 SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 Th* I3 MIKO0.S L=16 2
&0 GE0T1=161=0A0 L.5W CORD ASH, SrReaafUsa-ky P2 1
&1 HW=3000500-00 2=CORE CABTYRE CORD SEYARY L [1.5)
42 HX=0004900-00D T Ey$1=7" £0.1)
&3 HA=0008300-00 MICROSWITCH eI aATYF 1)
Lh pépbI=555-Bgg PIH TERMIMAL, MALE E*y S=ZTh 12 (31
ig GBR=-01451000 FREE BUSHING A Ak o A 1
ez §5=7111120=5P SCREW 11/64=a40 L=10,5 FRESEL* 11/64=50 L=10,5 1
47 $5=7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FRESIL® 15/44-28 L=12 1
48 Wp-0421015-5p WASHER &.2X13%1 ESmrneR & ZX13X1 1
e E§739=45Z2~-A00 CABLE CLIP T=7 I UITT 7
=0 MAO=12502000 ARMSIDE COVER (LEFT) YrAu8 LYY 1
=1 55-7110740=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=T7 ILES2EE 11764=40 L=7 1
32 WE=0451040=KP SPRING WASHER N*aM*n*z &.5%8,5K1 1
33 WP=0LRORSA=5P WASHER &4, BXB.4X0,8 E57°0*2 &, 5X8,46%0.8 1
L HAO=12503000 Lo5W SYNCHRONIZING PLATE L-5H yuLav4s 1
55 HAO=12504000 LeSW ADJUSTING PLATE L-SW $3-8943 1
54 HAD=12518000 SWITCH [HSULATING PAPER A19% erUILY 1

* All parts other than the above are same as those wsed in model MB-373/BR-1.

RO MB-373/BR-1 AL TT,

— 16 —




9. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
B+ v v ARRE




EC

Note(FEEC) #01.....For 100V, 115V, 200V,220V, 240V

#03
#04
#05

..... For 220V,240V, 380V,415V, 440V
.+...Japanese panel

-....English & German panel

... .Por export

ALT1/85] 49

100V,115V, 200V, 220V, 240V F
220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440VH
At P
ERw AR
A

— 18 —

Ref, |Note Part No. o . gﬂ?
No. |BR| & & Description WA 2 i P |
1 SL=403086%1=-5C SCREW M3 L=§ - IAm33L™ BLE MIN0.S5 L=& ]
2 MiG17-141-009 REAR COVER 237%3 1
3 SL=40306%1-5¢C SCREW MY L=§ FTARIIL™ ELA M3IX0.5 L=4 [
1 B2120-555-€00 NYLOW CLAMP tios 25270 1
5. NM=5030001-5C HUT M3 oYRIFIE MIxd.5 131 id
& W5i=-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER X 1X5.9X0.7 neaEmn™r 315 9u0.7 5
7 WP=0320501=-5C WASHER 3.2XKTXD.5 c3™n™2 I.2XTXO.5 10
B SL-&0I06TT-5¢ SCREW MY L=8 TAR225% BLR M3xD.5 L=& L
9 M1010=-141-000 PANEL FRAME n® 02 1
10 SL=4031291-5¢C SCREW M3 L=12 FA® 233 pLA M3IXD.5 L=12 4
11 NH=-5040001-5C NUT M& Q¥HATYE MLX0.T7 131 8
12 W5=0&11002-KN SPRING WHASHER &4.1X5.9X1 A*2TH"2 4. 1%6.9%1,0 g
1% WR=0430201-5¢ WASHER ™& E39mn™32 IN“FTN M4 3
14 SL=&030697-5C SCACW MI =% o FARIIL® RLX WIX0.S L=6 2
15 MESE15-141-0a2 GROUMD WIRE CORD ASM, P=Ad=F" 2% 2
16 M1012-141=-000 FLAT HINGE Faon™z 3
17 WE=0320500=-5¢ WASHER 3.2x7.7x0.5 E39*n™2 2n*I7N M3 B
18 NM=-6030001-5C NUT M3 a¥n2iyk M3x0.5 131 B
19 “1014=141=009 FLAT HINGE STOPPER FaonmArune 1
20 MiOO0T-147=000 CONTROL 20X B TR AT )] 1
21 SL=-4030881-5¢C SCREW MY L=3 TARIRS® PLR M3IXAO.5 L=% &
22 HX=000190C=-01 TAFPING SUPPQRT e e bl &
23 §T=5040551-55 TEPRING SCREW D=3 L=% FUE* 3L p=3 L=8 &
24 SL=-40&0691-5C SCRTW ML L=4 TAR I tLA MEX0.7 L=b &
3 HX=0011500-0E $TUD F-¥YRA" -k M5 -} 4
26 1015=-1&1=000 FARTITION PLATE IITEN 1
27 MAV=22160A00 EDGE FUSHING TLEm LI OAYE 0.1
2B FAT | MESOE=1641=8 40 TRANSFORMER ASM. A FIMA A D2 1
2% #¥02| 4850&6-141-2a0 TRANSFORMER ASM, = FIZA B 73 1
30 NM-5040001-5C NUT M4 9¥NFTYE MARDLT 141 “
| 11 SL=LO&T1281=5C CREZW ML L=12 _F?ﬂ‘jiﬂi LA ML L=12 4
32 HW=5F15512-6% 6=CIRE CASTYRE CORD FRINELPI-FS O, TEX19X4 0.4
13 EE7S60-452-00 Tyss AZF2-3= 0.1
14 PA&23=-Fa1=-C09 &P RECEPTACLE (RED] 4P LEI*oan (Ph) 1
15 p6042-355-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE E*2 F=3TIL 472 10
16 MAO=31501008 HYLIN RECEPTACLE &P GF JoEaxk 7o (AA) 1
37 HE=0D044300=30 MYLIN PLUG 3191=-07%P FoxI"EHe 3p 1
1y BE0&F-555-F00 FIN TCRMINAL, 9ALE E¥5 F=sfl 71X I
15 MESDS5=141-007 STE2PING MOTOR DRIVE N RAE=3 FE3TR™= 1
L0 HK=01715C0=T70 TERMINAL 2ASE 79 ERLT L | 1
&1 SL-&032081-5¢ SCRZw M3 L=2] PLAZIN (MIXZ20) L
&z NM-503300019-5¢ HUT ™3 CINATIE M3IX0.5 141 4
43 Mx=-0009300=-00 STAPLE, LARSE P 1 e 1
i HE=0T71500-37  |TEEWINAL 3ASE 3© L VELLE 1
L5 SL-40&15E1-5¢C SCREW HME L=14 TAR2FL™ TRA ML L=14 )
LB SO0V HF=0022110=-00 FUSS HOLBER IR EX-2A%FLe~ Ig¢ 1
&7 FQZ | HF=C021110=010 FUSE HOLDER 22 EX=A"RLE" 2@ 1
42 | #01|™%833-110-000 FUSE 5A E1=2% 5A 2
09 #02|¥B£31-110-00" FUSE G54 fcz-2= sa 1
50 TUETZ-L52=T01 FUST TR EI-2% 3n 1
g9 EQa2y=252-001 FUSI %4 El=2" 52 1
537 HF-0003005-P2 FUST .54 EI=-3" J.34 1
53 NM-6040001=5¢C NUT M4 OYNPTIIE MEXKD.T 132 1
gL WE=0411002=KHN SERING JAtHzZR L T¥A.GET ARxdea®a L 1X&,9%1.2 1
55 WP=-0&30301-5¢C WASHER ™4 E31*n™2 In*37L ML 1
o HPF=TELIPLT=T2 EROTND WIRE TERYIMAL PIAFRIFSL 1
57 ¥1014=161=007 BRIVER INSTALLING PLATE PR30 %= hugyrs £
53 SL=4041481=5C SCREW ®4 L=14 TARIILR 8L ML L=15 4
59 B3 | M1005-141-a02 Wi.5W PLATE & VR SW O RUTTLSE & 1
&0 B4 |M10D05=141=200 Ve.5« PLATE 3 VR ATIF PUTF = 1
£ SL=-L030691=-5C SCRIW MY L=% THA™IFL™ TLA HIXO0.5 L=5 &
52 RX=001TT400=-T7 VILUWE KNOH FEH bor 1
47 SL=4030691-5¢ SCREW M3 L=5 FA®35% SLl HIND.S L=% 2
LT SM=90820G22-5¢C SCREw M3 L=2] ANIT= e MB L=70 L
&5 WE=0820032 -8 SPRING WASHER ™2 N*29=p~z M5 L
&6 WP=0841601=5C wASHER F.4X17.4%1.4 EF9™h™2  Zo%$3h ME 4
X SL=4030491=50 SCREW #3 L=45 FARIZL® BLR MIXO_5 L=g £
&8 Hx=0005600-01 SPACER A FET T : z
&% WP=0320507=-50 WASHER J.2x7X2.5 EFY=h 2 J.PKTEO.S &
70 WE=0310007=k4 SPRING WASHER 3 _1X5.9xD0.7 N x4 h*r I 1x5,.940.7 &
| NM=£0300071=5¢C NUT M3 auWnItdE MIX0.E 1322 &
T2 ¥1023=-141-003 FILTE® ATLF 1
73 M8523=-141-047 CIOS5-OVER STITCH SWITCH AsH, TINTERTYYE 72 1
T4 WMESDE-TLT=-TaA0 GE® FETDER VOLUME AGM, BRFEEOER #9176 7% 1
75 HG=000%2a6G=02 BIJDE 337141 INLE-F* (33241) {11
T4 #05165410=-1461-000 CINVERSION TASLE L s ol o B 1




10. PANEEL & CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS
MAFI, Ty —4—=7N0EE

F @ ut & . - 4 ] '3.

il 4

BEF-1ET je=

= I — R — R — =

Fﬁﬁ_

3] -
£ ! | @@EEs
@) )

PE®E T |

3

L )

Ol

Ref |Mote Fart Mo - E C. } ﬁml-
& -3 ﬁ L] -
Mo | fEid = #® Description rEER L= £ H:E;
1 007 [MESO3=141-AAD PAMEL ASHM, A nezh A 22 1
? loo2 [MESO3I=-141-BAD PANEL ASM, B nezk g 7= 1
3 HES21=-141=-0A0 AUTO/MANUAL SWITCH ASHM, AfM SW 72 1
& MESOA=-141=-0A0 INTEGRATING COUNTER ASHM. ITRANSDT 22 1
5 MBS Z2Z2-141=0A0 STACEER SWITCH ASHM, AAUN=A1WE P i
(] HX=0011400=0A ROTARY SWITCH ENOB b s 3
7 HEST11=1&1=0A0 p?=p11 COMMECTOR CABLE AGM, pZ=pi11 2=F* 22 1
B MBS 2=141=0A0 pT=p5% COMMECTOR CABLE ASM, pI=p5% J=p° PE 1
¥ MB513=141=-0A0 pL=P1? COMNMECTOR CABLE ASM, pa=P1f J=k* 9E N 1
10 MBSYS5=141=0A0 FLAT CONMECTOR CABLE ASH, 25Uk =T%E 72 i
11 MBS T=141~-0AD Bq4=p21 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, P1&=P29 T=2"R PZ 1
12 Ma516=1&1=0A0 Pi15=p&1 COMNECTOR CABLE ASHM, P1S=P41 ¥=7*k 22 1
13 MEST1&=141=0A0 P11-p52 CONMECTOR CABLE ASH, P15=p57 J=p* FE 1
1& HEE19=1541=-0A0 P18 CONMECTOR CABLE ASM, P18 J=k* 22 1
Mate (GEIE) <01 ... Japanese panel A% 3
02 ..... English & German panel BRI AFN

— 19 —




11. POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
TERIR (8#)
________________________________________ -
I
I
|
I
|
|
|
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
oo 0D 90090 ]
3 I
maacjzm :
| \ |
32 33 |
___________________________________________ il
Kef AMate Part Ma. A B E C ﬁmt.
1 HBAG2-141-04A0 POWER SQUREE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM Fhohie g%y A2 1
7 HL=r0s0300=00 IC LM3Z2TK 1€ (LMI2IK STEEL) 1)
3 SM=4031401-M8 SCREW M3X%0,5 L=14 TA*IFL* MIX0.5 L=14 (2
by HH=-6030001-M7 KUT M3%0,5 02A279F M3X0,5 132 (27
5 WP=0330500=-Mp WASHER 3,3X&X0,5 ES4*h* 2 Nt 275 M3 (2
b W5=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER I,1Xs,9X0,7 Ne3Tent 3 1K, 9%0,7 (23
T KX=Co¥1900=00 RADIATOR DT FITEE] 1}
;) HX=-0011200-00 RADIATOR 3Nt (1)
& HG=-0026500-00 DIODE BRIDGE {S10vB20) FefF=r* (510VBZ0J i1
1a SL=403128B1-5F SCREW MI L=12 BLARLY ME L=12 {13
11 HG=00Z4700=00 DIODE BRIDGE (S5VRZOD) tS1IR1aYs s5ya20 {11
12 HG=0023100~00 DIODE BRIDGE (SZVE10) Sr4t=p* SIVRIO (13
13 HF=0011120=-00 FUSE HULDER Ca=a* tx)
14 H9515=110=000 FUSE S5A E2-2% B4 13
15 HF=0014004=00 FUSE &LA El=2" LAT €1}
14 EY613=601=-000 FUSE ZA N*IIN CI=A" €1}
17 HK=2124000-60 6=POLE #IN HEADER E*unyd* = &P €13
18 HR-0p170467=30 CARBOM FILM RESISTOR &TK FT1I=% 47K 174w ) iz}
19 HE=04320710-20 CAPACITOR TOOOME 50V o7 o 1000MF (13
20 HE=M114088=20 CAPACITOR A800MF 25V AFC L HBO00UF 2SV €13
21 HE=0115033=20 CAPACITOR ZIZ00MF &3V ATFC T TIQOMF (1)
re HC=0015200=00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JJF%0% D_TMF sy BSEU0 (2%
£3 HM=8&030001=5¢C HUT ®3 QUnatar MIx0.% 1231 (33
24 SL=&031081=5F SCREW M3 L=10_ TA*J12L" BaZ M3 L=10 £33
2% 5L-4030881-5F SCREW M3 L=8 FA*32L% BELRA MY L=R (21
2& HM=-5030001=5¢ HUT M2 OQWhodst M3x0,s 122 (23
27 WP=0320501-5¢ WASHER 3,2X7%0.5 ES%*me2 3,2x7%0,5 (2}
78 WZO01=151=000 RAGIATOR F=3UNe D {13
29 HE=0038400-30 1=P0LE PLUG AbL=r7o492° 3P 11
30 HER=002501z-10 RESISTOR 120 OHM 1/zW B FII7% 1208=4 1730 (%)
LY HT=0007500=-04 TRANSISTOR 2507475 - FFEMEEHTLIREL N
32 HE=00T&000=-90 9=B0OLE CONMECTOR FUSLIALOUININ- PRII*U- t13
33 HE=007&000=540 AG=POLE CONMECTOR FUSLILOUReIN=- PRI U= (12

— 20 —




12. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY

CPUZAR (#8)
B R B A R SR
| |
| s
g = I
. % G201 300 % o BGEOn |
| . g =+ |
| it B (e I
| - I
| : E L2002 102 Wang ICEQ2 |
| 1§t . = ] I
B el " Ur |
| i o P RAIOHS — =Yl RI3 cIey !
| = 1CI03 |
| = |
! ] : I
| om |
| 2 |
| B |
| = 2 |
| '- 3 |
| I
| |
| |
| |
[ |
I . |
" = |
" I
' |
| =Y aasa MC 401 CRU I
1 |
| I
I _
TABLE OF CODE & REF. NO.
8. Refio ¥
I Code | Ret. Code Ref.
e Ll _ Be No.
o z || Dioa 12
. ar s || am _ e et
| 13 £ : .4 || owz 104 et
[ na,17 ” 6 || rawe | .o 5
N8 . € || BAT =L A .
116 ' 7 C101, 102, 104, 106 ~ 110, 112,113, a7
s . R 8 || c116 ~ 122,124,126 ~ 132, 134, 135 |
c103, 203, 602 A " @ || ciom, 108,114, 115 |
icz01, 301 : T -  m
Cieze - Ty IR _ e
' 1C204 - 206, 605, 705, 1102 - o _ |41
| 1C302, 402, 905 T ot 4 cumd 1|l cize - b ] 4z
IC305, 405 B L | 17 : T
1503 - 15 || R101 ~ 104,107 ~ 110,112, 117, 120 ~ 127,134,135 | 44
- lcﬁm  — — I iﬁ - W..- * : ‘5 o
10506  ar || mwe R 46|
B ' 1€ || R111.133 _ _ a7
I R N e . s
[ceot o TN | 40
| lceoz 21 R116 B - S0
903 *T4-uas | 2z || Rue ' | &1 ]
icond 7z || mue 4GTEC R 52
(e B 24 || mizs R | 53 |
[ 1c1008 e e | " 25 || mi3o =4
Ic108 - R132 I 55 |
11 1155 1 27 RA101, 103, 105, 106 ~ 10B . B
" CRAI01, 102,104 ~ 106, 108 T 28 || mawz G
o0 - . 239 || RAatD4 ' EN
zow0s [ maws - =
[ D10z, 103 S (3 || swio w0

- 21 —



Ref, |Mate Part Mo. o E.C. Amt,
Mo, | =) . 3 Dexcription TWEH =] & !éﬂi
1 MESO01=141-040 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPU #n™2 73 1
i HE=030T&000=610 G=POLE COMMECTOR ANFLAL0VIITN= FrEI™N- (1)
3 M3&03-110=-000 G=FOLE CONMECTOR 1275 &P 13
[ HE-003B101=-00 10-20LE STRAIGHT PLUG 1228 ARL=F3e5om (1)
5 EPE32=-252-ED0D 245-POLE HEADER H==FALaY9=- &P (23
& EF&32-252-002 2T=P0LE HEADER nr=FALNIE" - €13
7 EF&05=603=000 STRAIGHT HEADRER i}p—rﬂﬂa‘ (13
a HE=003E100=-71 T=POLE STRAIGHT PLUG AbL=F2*32% TP ]
9 HL-00004600-00 IC sHT4OTN IC (SHT&OTH? {3}
i0 MT=0020500=-00 IC TR&Z2503P PSS AFFLY (TOA2503P) (2}
11 HL=005&6600=-00 IC (TR&ZTIIP) IC (TO&2TOLIP) (13
12 ML=0009100=00 Ic LM3I3I9N Ic (LM339M) 16}
13 HL=001240C=00 IC SMNTSHLS 0&M [0 CSENTALSOLN) [(3)
16& HL=0U& 5 00=00 IC KSNPGLST&END TC (SHNFLGLST&R] {23
15 HL=-2057E0D=-02 IC CUPDETSSAD) IC (UPBATSSAD) 13
14 HL=-00&0400-00 cePy 87%C39 IC (BOCES) (13
17 ML=0012700=00 1C (SHTALSTINY I C5NTLLETIND (1)
18 HL=00%4200=07 1C [SHTLT1594) IC (SHTL159H) {13
1% HL=0012200-00 IC SNTLLS ONM IC (SMNTLLSDZND 1y |
20 HL=000E S00=00 1 s4T&046M It (SKT&0&N) {13
21 HL=-00&0500-01 oy F749 C.01/8& |HL=00&0&00=00 13
e HL=00&0500~-00 BISPLAY CONTROLLER 8279-5 ¢ (8279=5) {1}
23 HL=005T200~-02 IC (YPDATESADY IC (uPDETSSALD ]
& HL-00%2800-07 I SHPLLSTIY I€C (5HTLLED3ND {13
25 HL=0012200-00 IC SNT4LS 0ON IC CSHTLLSOOND (13
28 ML=0015600=00 IC SHTGLE T&M IC (SKTELSTEND {13
27 HL-005&6500=-00 IC CHNES5S) IC [NESSE&) (13
2a ML=00516420-09 L3 BARAY (LID&&ZA} CRFLT (LOD&S&2A) L&)
29 HEe=0016300=00 IENER DIODE ROG.TE Suft=F (RO&,TED 1]
0 HG=0019500-990 ISHER BIODE (BbS.ZEZ-03) FfA-p (RDSH,2EZ-E3) {1}
p | HG=254T7501=0% BIGHE (1595%) I%AA-F% (15953 {2)
12 HG=28T201T=3%  [0TOBE (VOEEY FRAA-F% (V0&C) 1)
33 HT=2008300=-09 TRANSISTOR (25A733) F323™AF [25AT73I3) {11
14 HT=-0006500-02 TRANSISTOR (25C945a) FEII™AT (25C9&45Q) {3)
L1 MFE12-110-000 QUARTE CRTYSTAL (&MHTZ) ATLA=Iry pm=Z {GEMHE) {21
TE * H¥=0099300=00 BATTERY &£.3V b.O&/B4 [HX=-0017500=032 =
i HX=0011500=09 BATTERY 3.aY A QLFBENF0F I,5V (1)
17 HE=-011Z2010-TO CAPACITOR O.01MF 57V 3759 O0.0TWF S0V (257
18 HE=0104105=09 CAPACITOR SPF 50V IZFE5T SPF SO0v BIZW9 (L)
15 HC-0002%0C-00 CAPACITIR 10MF 1av IFF 2T 10MF 146V 7390 (1)
&0 HE=0117010=-10 CAPACITOR T100%F 25V IxF*T 100MF (1)
&1 HC-0015%00-00 CERBMIC CAPACITOR 22¥*2% D.IME S50V pazwe {13
&3 HE=011T022-10 CAPACLTOR 2209F 25V Ix¥ uT Z20MF {13
L3 HC-0O0&TO0-03 CAPACITOR J.2ZME J5y JF% % J.22MF 35V FLPNL £13
LE HR=001T04T=20 RESTSTOR &4 FK 174w FAI=% 4. 7K VSEw FLuEI? {200
L5 HR=02170%3-11 RESTSTOR 330 OHM /6w FAI=8 FI04=L 5% 1744 12
L5 b HR=0317015=30 RESISTOR 15 KILD 9HY T/4M b-0&/FB4 |WR=001T7022=10 -
- HE=301TF352-10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W A O&rBe |F93-% BE20F=L 1/4M 13
&7 HR=1017010-17 RESTISTOR 100 OHM /4w L Ff3=-% 100#-4 174 [nJeid (2}
LB HE=00I90Y3-717 RESISTOS 330 OHW 1w Fa-% 313I0%=L 1w FLU=2 1t
L9 HR=2975113=24 REZSISETOR 11,3 KILG OH™ 1S4M FAI=% V1.3 (4+-7%) 1740 {11
50 HE=2017010=22 EZSISTOR 1 KILOD OWM 174W FAI-% 1K 1/4W F59ED? {13
51 HR=0273255=20 RISISTO? 25.5 KILD JHY 174d FAI9F 25.5KC+-1%3 1/74%W {13
57 HE=-0017051-417 RESISTOR 510 KILQ OHM 1/4w FA41-% 510K 176W {11
[ HE=0017012=29 CARZION FILM RESISTOR 1,2k FI3-% 1.25 1746 F29E7D {13
54 HE=O0T7OT5-10 REESISTOR 157 OHM TriwW Fii-% 1504=-L 174w 13
55 HRE=0O01F03X-272 AESISTOR 3.7 ILO OHM V/Sf4W FA1-% B, 3K 1S4W G%9ET9 {13
54 HE=01320&7-210 IESISTOR &, T 1/5W FAI-% &.7K 1/8W FLA (&)
57 HR=D1390&F=20 RESISTOR ARIAY &.TK OHM 1/34 FII-FLT &4.TK 175w 013
Lt HRE-0132015-39 RESISTOR ARTAY T5E OHM 1/8w FAI-FLT 15KA=4 178y 13
53 HR=-0139322-10 [AESISTOR ARRAY 220 OHM 178w FA29PLT 2202=4 1)
a HA=-0A0ETO0=-07 TAGHLE SWITLH FOsLATT3 -
&1 HE=Z2203500=07 ELECT®IL WISE, YELLOW E®c=gFmobsy 17=0.186 ¥ (0.1
62 HK=0071724=00 &I=B0LE IC SOCKET ICHy9r &0OP 23
5% MIPI1=141=021 P=RIM STAL P=ROM rEA™UIAML £13

_ 29 _



13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
FRER (HE)

i

IRGEX, X1

H

LED4

e . e e N B TEEE W e e e e Gl BN —

15. ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEME ™
O—4 1) —SW3ig (28)

20
ALLLLE I WRAREC AT LI,

14. TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
TEN KEY 245 (#8)

16
ki Sy Lk S S

LWl

O
e
WNQWMM u@m@u w
-

GOCOODOoDOL0 0060 s0 0|

=

mm_%@ )

HHITA

i

DiHia" HENL I

— — ——— i S I B B e m— e e e e R EEE N N BN e e — —

INPUT, OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
Ah. WhER (58)

16.

— 23 —



Amt.

Ref. [Noute Fart Mg o E. b
Mo, | o escriphion e o 1 = # .
e ﬁ LEFH £ o
13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
i FrEM (#8)
1 MEB6TE=141=0A0 DISBELAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, E3nLte*y 7L 1
Z HG=CO27200=00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE PGS5553KY Arqt=pt PESSEIKY (3
3 HR=0035020=10 RESISTOR 200 OHM 1/2W FLI=8 200%=4 172w 7Y (13
' f_:-lj1 EF&7&="01=000 LIGHYT AHGLE HEADER STkFLIER MG (13
g $0q| EFE2E~TO1=A00 LIGHT ANGLE HEADER BLRFLOtE AYES 13
& HE=0q47090=10 CAPACITOR 100MF 25V 20F* 5% 400MF (23
7 HC=D112010=T0 CAPACITOR O,07TMF 50V J0% L% 0,0THMF 50V (23
E HL=060200=00 IC 7445 IC (T445) (1 |
9 HR=0042018=-10 RESISTOR 180 OHM 2y _ FI1=8 180%=4 2y (73
10 HT=0023500=00 TRANSISTOR ARRAY TDGE20T4P FIubra R (2}
11 HG=0027100=00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE BRS553K S*{%=p* BRESSIE (&)
12 HR=00470490=30 RESISTOR 10 KILOD OHM q/4W Ffa-% 10K q/4W SuvETD (7
] HT=ZHE00T0=P0O TRANSISTOR 2SATi3A-B FI2LFRT (25ATLIAR) (77
T HR=0047039-90 RESISTOR TP0 OHM 4/ 4W Fia=0 T90%=( 4 4W T2V (73
15 | HG=0025500-00 7 SEGMEMT LED F*{T=F* (TLR3I53) (&)
14. TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
TEN KEY 4R (38)
T8 HaBl&-TLT-TA0 TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, TENKEY *0\*2 7% : T
17 HG=2563501=03% DIODE (15953) Btfd-pt (18953) (18)
18 HA-0Q0T&00=00 TACT SWITCH STREAYE {18)
A G0 EF&26=FO1=-0040 LIGKHT AMGLE HEADER B RFLIC L AU (1)
15. ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
n—% Y —SWiR (38)
20 rEAOS=T6T=040 ROTARY SW CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, O=5U=24UF #)i*y 93 g 1
21 HA=CQO07900=-00 AOTARY SWITCH O=3Y=afy% (3
27 He=-2563501-05 DIODE (15953%) FrAt=pt (15957%) (&)
23 HE=00g1100-40 4=POLE CONNECTOR o b 3-L (1)
gk HE=2061100=-20 JE-PULE CONMECTOR 2293 (11
25 EF633=252=-000 20=PoLE CONMECTOR STEFot LA¥ISR = SO £3)
16. INPUT, OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
AH. HAEs ()
26 MEEOT=1&1=-0A0 INPUT/OUTFUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH z19U37 LIYJIT ®n*u 7= 1
27 HE=0124000-80 B-POLE CONKECTOR 1373 (1)
28 EP633-252-E00 26=POLE HEADER S PPLO* AR - 1)
29 HE=0061100=70 T=-POLE CONNECTOR RET-L 1)
30 HE=T061100-20 2=POLE CONNECTOR Ja98 1)
1 HG=2&6T2011=-2p BloDE (VO&L) FrL2=p" (WOBCH {107
1z HG=0020800=-00 O10DE ALLEY (DAN&O17Y FeAT=p" FLA (DANLGT) (27
iz HE=T184200=60 &=POLE CONNECTOR YBI*S2L &P (50) {13
3 HC=-0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JF*LM 0LIMF S0V BeIus (22
is | HE=0174201-50 15=POLE CONMECTOR Ue7°3sk 15p (up) (1)
gg | HE=0497300=00 SOLDER TAIL TERMINAL YRI* =F Sl F=ZFN {573
| HE=0174200-90 9=POLE COMNECTOR ypI*aak gp (LD (1)
iz | HG=2563501-05 DIODE (15953) F¥T=F* (159539 )
iz | Mes39-110-000 12=POLE RECEPTACLE TAADUET* 320 12p {12
40 HE=0174201~-5¢ 15-PQLE CONMECTOR 3 UTI* 97k 15 (PX) (12
Mate{ =58 J 201 ..., Rewark a 36-pale hesder for this component.

CMBSIEAERP w =T LT Z{ERT &4,

— 24 —



)

=
=]

ERIAL SETTER (SPECIAL-ORDER DEVICE)

FAE

17. VACUUM MAT
MRS I=E (

o

_ 25 _



Ref. |Note Part Mo. o . EL, Amt,
No. |HR CI Description EFFH & & ey
1 F01| GMC=10001084 VACUIUM MATEITIAL SETTER A RARIHAY=F BT & 1
Fa B02) GHC=-10001086 VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER B A/E1912Y=F 75 @ 1
3 #03| GHC=100010RC WACUUM MATERIAL SETTER ¢ AJEIHIY=-F 25 ¢ i
& #0&| GHC=10001080D VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER © RAE194W=F B3 1
5 GMC-1000E000 AIR HOSE RAR194 #=3 {13
& GME=10012040 GROUMD WIRE CORD ASW, F=A3-k= &I 1)
T GMC=10011040 BLOWER ®OWER SOURCE CORD AS5M, FRII 3= PE {13
B bE0&42=555=-801 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*> P-Ith 23 {5
g MAD=51503000 SOLDERLESS TESMINAL FURRIELT {5}
10 " Hu=4000100=-00 CORD M_OLFEE) F™ab 1.2
11 HE=0045900-04 &=POLE NYLOM PLUG COVER ISR =- &P 2D (1)
1 GRE=01E803000 S&POLE WYLOM RECEPTACLE 4P t4ax YBI*97N 1)
13 * GEE=01F15000 ADOLE HYLOM BLUS D.0OG/B4 [ HE-0243000=50 =
& HEk=0243000=60 6=PFOLE MNYLON PLUG A DASRE| tSoue 50 &P (13}
14 HE=-00&5700=04 E=POLE NYLOM PLUG COVER T EIM AN~ = &P T {13
15 p&043=-55%-200 PIN TEQ¥MINAL, MALE E* =3tk %3 i3
14 G51F6=134-00C7 H35Z 3AND =2k {4
17 EQT| GMC=1000900# BLOJER WOTOR A F*aFE=9 A 1]
1E EQ2|eMC=10009%008 FLOWER “MOTOR 3 7*aFt=-5 g§ 13
19 03| GMC=1008920¢ ELOWES “oTom ¢ F=oFE=% ¢ €13
20 04| GHC-1000900D BLOWER MOTOR B 7=gFE-9 p (13
21 * SH=50B1542-C0 SCREW MPX1_.25 L=15 D.OL/BL|SM=G0B2013=5F -
* SM-9082013-5C SCREW M3 Lm0 AL O&F 84 | oYnfE"nE ME L=20 £L]
22 WE=0220002=K5 SPRING WASHER B 2X15.4X7 n“zTn*: BE.2x15.48%2 (L)
23 WP-0B51216=5¢C MASHER B 5¥185.0x1.2 E3g™n=2 B.5MN1EBX1.2 (L)
2 GMC=100G5040 TIF COVER ASM, - 1)
25 GMC=10004000 FILTER ELEMENT 2IES= zlexuk {1
26 HM=5030000=04 NUT MEx3.5 avaftIr MIX0.5% 131 (&)
7 WP=0320501=-5¢C WASHMER ¥,2%X7x0.5 JES9=h"2 I.2X7X0.5 {4
&8 # PM=8040802-TP SCREW HA&EKD.T L=8 CLOLSEL|SH=L040801-55 -
- EM=4040501=5R ECREW HE L=% B O&FE&|TA™3a™ MAXO_7 L=2 S
29 WE=0411002-KN SORING WASHER 4,.1X6.9x7 nmaen~a & 1x6_9x1.0 L)
30 WP=0&IDE01=5C WASHER ML E39™n™x Zh~%7I M& [&3
| GRE=10001050 FILTES AOX as9, L= guwn7 Bz 11
iz SH=-9J5452 -3¢ SCAIW M4 L=45 ) OYAZE™ILE MA L=45 L)
55 wP=D&51001~-58 WASHER E3Y"n™3 IA“FIN H§ {3
14 GHC-10C13000 WECUUY MATESIAL SETTER HASE EJEIALn U-FaAn 4 1)
g WE=J421210-E2 S5PRING WASHIR S,.2%11.4%1,2 nEat=n=~z2 A.2x11.4x1.2 L]
36 NM=a0D&0001=5E HOT M4 QYRILIE MS 1393 (i3
-1 GMC-12007000 HETAL FITTINGS A8 Rdhton L2
1z SN-1030501~-58 SCAEW M3 L=3 TERL™ MIYO_S5 L=R (]
L] ST I=13a=0100 VACUU™ CONTRAOL BLATE N*$1-L Fy=rohya™ L1
&0 3172-134-000 Ivdcuum Hose n*el-La-2 1)
Hote (iF30) #01..... For 3-phase 200V,220V =H200y,220VH
#02.....Fpr 3-phase 380V =H380VH
#03.....Fpr 1-phase 220V HH2200VH
#04. .. .. For 1-phase 240V B 240V

— 26 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No. Pags Ref Part No. Page Ref Part Mo Page  Raf Part Mo. Fage Red
X | Mg 2% ] Mo, 5EE ] Mo. BT | H Mz
GS002=1461-000 12 40 G5131=-1461=-000C & 15 G5454=-1481=-000 14 25
BT-0400&01-AF 1% 3 G3003=161=040 Z &5 G5132-161=000 & 2 GAODA=161-0a0 14 14
B2513=232-000 & 12 GH003=-1461-000 12 41 G5133-181-=-000 & 5 GAOOS=161=0A0 14 FB
BT114=771=000 12 7 G500&4=1581=900 S gz G5134=161=000 & o GAEDOE-161=-0a0 7 T
2521 1=-80&4=-000=-4 12 24 GS005-161-000 P E1l GE138=-161-000 & &1 GAOOS=1&1=040 14 35
GalNs=161=000 Z 28 G5135=141=000 L =3 | Ga008-1T41=04an0 14 0
GS007-161-000 2 1 GS138-161-000 & 11 GH00T-1&61-0nr0 1Q 29
p2106-555-800 14 23 G5003=-151-000 2 52 G513E8=141=000 4 146 Go00&=161=04A0 14 T
B2107=55%=00 14 25 E500%=181=000 s 59 GL145=1&41-000 A -1 |64039—147-0a0 T &
B2118=55%5=-200-A 14 2F G3010=1461-000 2 b5 GE148=141=000 4 35 GAOT0=-181=0A0 14 g
BE2120=555=CQ0 14 b G5011=-141-00C z &0 G514T7-161-000 4 & G&D11-161=0A0 16 &0
pad23=-555-g08 14 32 G5012-161=200 2 2 G31FI=136=000 24 k1) GEI12=161=-040 14 &2
DEDZY=555=20A 14 LB | G501&4-141-000 z &1 GE172-134-000 24 &0 G5013=161=04A0 2 32
paADL2-555-800 18 is 35015=151=000 2 B0 651 7&=134=000 24 14 G&014-161-04a0 14 22
Ba0&7=555=-200 £ A G50156-161-000 2 6% G5201-141-000 L 25 GEO0T15=161=040 1% 1%
padLi=555-500 14 T GE017=141=000 2 LT G5202=151=-000 2] e E5016=161-0A0 1% i
pE0&3-555-900 14 k. 435018-147-000 2 71 55203=141-040 3 17 GE01T=1561=0A0 14 i
ps0ES=555-800 16 L& G501%=150=-000 2 B3 E52J4=1461=000 £ 14 CeE1B=1a1-0A0 14 2%
pEDN&T-555=-E00 13 33 55020-161-000 3 63 G5235-141=000 g 15 G6019=161=040 14 21
pe0L3=-555-800 26 15 c5021=151=-000 2 T1-1|65208-161=400 8 43 cal20-161=040 14 40
pEETZ-555=C00 2 G2 G5051-141-000 2 i G5206=-1&1-000 q 43 56132=-116-000 17 50
BEE2T=TETI-COA £ 50 G3052=1561=000 = 28 G5207=-1&1-430 3 44=1|G&305-150-200 14 15
DEAZI-TET1-COA 14 3T GS05%-161-000 7 15 GS5E0T=161=000 8 2L GAEDT=150-000 14 15
bEGa2i=Fal=-cOnm i3 4 G055-141=00C i & G5208-1461=000 2 Z G&ET1S=15C=-000 14 £

GEOS5-157=-000 2 14 GS209=141=0A0 B &

G505&8=161=000 2 T G5209-141-200 5 5
EATIO=L5 =800 15 Wy G505F-1671-0060 2 14 G5210=161=0400 o 7 HA=1000600=00 s b
ERFa0=452=POC 13 33 G5058=161=-000 2 23 G5211-161=-300 g -] HA=-00D0&400-10 s &
ERH05=-60%=000 2a T G505%=161-000 4 ? G5212=161-000 ] 19 HA=DO00T7&00=00 24 15
ES9&T I=50=000C 20 14 a5060=1&61=000 2 23 G5213-161-200 b g HA-000TTO0-00 4 &7
CRaZ&=-T01-A0D 25 5 G50&61-161-000 & 35 G5214=161=0A0 3 10 HA=D0O7F7O0=00 & 58
EF6246-701-000 24 4 55062=-1561-00C Z 22 GS21&4=161=-000 g 12 HA=0007&0G-00 12 5
E9426=701-000 26 19 G5063-161-000 7 |lesz1s-161-000 3 13 MA=0007200=-00 26 M
ERE29=-252-00d i8 51 ‘Eiﬁ55-1ﬁ1-ﬂiﬂ £ G 55214=161=-003 ] L5 HA-QDORYOO-D0 22 &0
FRa3g=252=000 22 . GR065-161-000 2 B3 G525 1-1461-000 10 57 HE-D003200=00 & e
ESn32-257-E00 22 3 GEA6F=161-000 2 29 G5252=-161=-000 10 71 HAE-0DOREOG-00 14 &3
EQE33=252=-000 2L 25 GSOT0=1461-000 2 20 E5253-161-000 13 7z HEC=0002900=00 22 19
ER&RE=252—c00 24 Fa] GIOF1-161=000 2 92 G52%54=161=000 10 55 HC=0038100-00 i L3
EQATR=L57=007 18 2k asdF2=161-000 & 3 G5255—-161-030 10 (-] HE=04015900=00 20 ]
G5101-T&1-000 & &3 G5256=161=-000 10 g HC-D0035900-00 £ &1
GS102=-151=000 ] 61 G525T-141-000 10 70 HE=0015900=00 =X 3L
FI014=001=000 1% 1% 55133-161-000 & T G525H=1561-000 i 5L HC-0105105=00 22 L1
G3103=-161=-000 f & b G53001-161-000 10 S0 HC=0112010=TO Fd T
G5104-101-000 L aw 55302=161-000 10 L1 HE-0112010=T0 2k T
GAL-01517000 14 11 G510L=151=000 & 65 G53I0T=-181-000 11 25 He=0114058=-20 20 20
GAS=11154000 10 )] G5105=-141-0C00 % L5 GS30L=-161-000 10 15 HC=0115033=20 20 21
GRC=-0263 7000 14 29 G5105=161=-034 5 &% G5305=-161=000 110 LR HC=0117010-10 22 40
GBC-02421000 14 33 551 04=161=-000 4 L3 G53046=161=-000 10 &1 HC=Q117070=10 2 &
GEC-02523000 14 27 G5108=1&1=000 5 LA G5307-161=000 10 L1 He=0117022-10 22 &2
GEE=01451000 1& L5 GE10F=181=000 4 31 G5308=134=000 15 7 HC-0132010-20 20 19
GOR=-01¥1 1000 14 1 G5107¥-141=000 & 12 G5304=-161=000 10 9 Hoa=0001200=-00 A 1%
GER=01713000 14 o1 G5108=161=-000 & 2% G5X09=-161-300 ia0 &5 HR-QQ01200=00 i Le
GER-01715200 £h 13 51 08-141-000 & 30 c5310-181-000 10 €1 HE=00030305=p0 18 e
GER=01203000 14 43 G5109=141=0040 4 LY | G5311=1&81=000 10 A HF=0011120-00 20 13
GER=01 803300 25 12 G5110-1461-000 4 &% G5312=-161-000 13 3 HF=0014004=00 20 15
GCT=02804000 T 23 G3111=141=00 4 Tr G5313=-161=009 113 18 HF=0021110-04 13 L7
GET=02204700 14 & G5112-1&1-000 & 54 G5314-151-000 ] 19 HE=2022110=00 18 [N
GES=01022000 10 AT G5113=161=000 4 | G5315=161=000 11 EE HE=0005%200-00 18 TS
GES=01050000 16 54 65114=141-000 4 s G5314-161-000 10 & HE=0016800=00 2¢ £9
GHP-03524000 & 3 G5114=161=-000 -] - 35351=161=000 1e 3 HE=001%400=-00 té 30
GHP=D3524000 12 23 &5115=161-000 & g G53%2-1461-00C 12 10 HG-0020800-00 2k 32
GAC=100010A0 24 L9 | G51146=-1461=000 & 10 G3353-1461=000 1& 11 HG=0023100-00 210 12
GHC=100017084 ] 1 5511 7=181=040 z 21 GSEs4-161-0A0 17 1< HE=002&T00-00 0 1
GHC=10001082 26 2 65118-1461-000 & 36 [65359-161-00C 12 2% HG=0026500=-00 20 ¥
GHC-1000103C 26 3 G5118=-161=-000 4 n G5¥s0=-161=-000C i2 13 HE=0024400-00 24 15
GHC=10001020 £ & GE120=-1461-000 & 411 GE34A1=1461=000 12 23 HG=0027100=00 2 11
SMC=10004000 2h 25 G5121=1461=000 b &3 G5362=161=000 12 & H=0027200=00 EEA 2
GHC=T00030AD £h i G5121=141=000 -] Sa G5363=-161=-000 12 21 HE=2563501-05 s iR
GEC=10007000 2b 37 G5122-141-000 4 20 G53a4=161=000 12 1% HG=253635071=0%5 2h 17
GHRC-=1000B000 26 3 65123=161=000 i 17 G5345-161-000 12 7 HE=25%4835%01-05 2 s
GHC=10G00%004 .y 17 GE124-161-000 & 1< G5&01=141=000 12 LT HG-2563501=0% Fh 35
GEC=10009005 Pl +] 13 G5124=1461=000 L] 12 G5402=-141=000 12 BT HE=26T72011=2F 2z LT
GHC=10G0%40¢C 2 19 | e5i25-141-000 & i G5403=141=-000 12 27 HG-2&72011-29 24 3
GHRC=-1000%00D 28 20 G5126=1461=-000 & 5 G5&04=1&1-000 12 30 HE=0OQZ8100=30 20 &9
GMC=100109080 25 .1 G5127=1861=-000 & & GSE05=161=040 12 29 HE-00X3100-70 22 8
GRC=100110K0 £ i G3127=161=000 & 3 G5405=161=-000 12 &2 HE=00381071=04 22 &
GHC=10071 2040 26 & 65128=-141-000 & . | 55408-141-000 12 5 HE=-004&4500-30 15 v
E5001=-1&1-000 2 &0 GE129-161-000 & 19 G5&0%=-141-000 12 &8 HE=004&400=30 16 35
G5002-161-000 2 L7 S5130=181=000 -] 11 G5&10=1461-000 13 Té HK=0045900-0A £ 11

— 27 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Fart Mo, Page Ref. Part Mo, Fage Reof. Bart Ma. Page Ref. Parl Mo Page Ref
% | M. - n No. &% | Ma & % n Mg
HE=D0&3300-04 26 14 HW=5F13512=2E 14 10 H3521=141=0A0 19 3 PI=0550540=01 14 12
HE-0045900-008 B 21 HW-5F18512-28 16 21 MAS522=141=040 19 5 PJ=0545240-01 14 &
HK=00561100-20 24 24 HW-5F18512-&8 14 32 MESZ3-141-040 18 T3 PJ=3090051=01 14 f=1
HEk=00&1100=20 24 30 HW=-4a000100=-00 26 10 HAs01=-1&1=-040 a3 1 Fi=309005 =01 1% g=3
HE=0051100-40 24 25 HX=0001200=00 10 25 MAS02-1&1-040 20 1 PE=-O30014&2-KH & i |
HE=00&1100=-70 L4 29 HX=0001900=00 18 22 MAAOS=1581=040 b 28 AY=0351010=A0 14 1
HE-00F7170&=00 23 b2 HE-0005500~-00 18 68 MA&D&=1&1=0A0 24 15 P¥=1305010-A0 14 k.
HE=D076000-40 20 33 HE=0006900-00 16 &2 | MB&OS-141-0a0 24 20
HE-007&000=50 22 Z Hx=0009300=0c 18 63 MESOE=T41=0A0 24 =1
HE-OO07&6000=-90 29 >2 HX-0010900-00 14 26 MR&03-110-000 22 L RC-2B00002=K0 10 &2
HE=0124000=-40 20 17 HX¥=0011100=-00 £a 7 ME512=110=-000 27 15 RE-D250000=K0 14 Eh
HE=0171500=-30 13 &b HX=0011200-00 20 3 MR&33-110-000 18 L8 RE-04&30000-Kk0 2 L5
HE=01T1500=70 18 &0 HX=0011300=00 22 T4 MP553=110=000 18 L5 EE=0&00000=-KO & 16
HE-0175200-90 24 BT HE=-3011&00-04 1% ] NRATT-110-000 20 14 RE=0Q&00000=K0 5 13
HE=0174201-5¢ 24 L] HE=TO011400=-0¢ 14 b2 MG E39=110-000 26 9 RE-D600000=K0 10 Ta
HE-0174201-50 26 35 HX-0011500-0€ 18 25 | mg701-141=000 22 43 | RE-0TO00000-KDO 4 2B
HEKE=018&200-40 24 1% HX=0D0T1600=00 22 36 RE-OFQ0Q00-xD & 2o
HE-01946000-50 7k 27 RE=0EQ00D0-¥0 10 5
HE-019730C-00 24 . 1.3 HM=6030000-04 28 76 RE-D%00000=x0 ] i
HE=02&3000=60 14 £1 MAI=15040300 2 7 NM=6030001 -H2 154 37 RE-0%00000=K0 8 a
MK=0243000-60 26 1% | maI-15040000 10 31 | yM-s030001-K1I 20 5 RE=0900000-K0 13 44
HL=0000500=00 22 20 Mad=11103K00 2 55 NM=403I0001-5¢ 18 5 RE-O0%01110=-k0 14 24
HL-0000600-00 22 7 MAO=-11108N800 12 £8 MR=4030007=51¢ 18 18 RO=05819071-00 Ao Fir
HL-000990C-00 22 12 mao-11402800 2 77 | wm-s0%0001=SC 13 42
HL=0012200=00 22 £5 MAO=T1602N00 4 a4 HM=&030001-5¢ 18 71
HL=0012300-00 2z 1% MAO=-11602N0GC 4 B0 |NWm-s030001-5C 20 23 $8=1030003-00 & 3D
HL=0012400-0C z2 13 MAD-11602N00 & 57 |um-4030001-5C 20 26 $8=1030003=-00 R
HL=0012700=00 22 17 Man=11432K00 10 2k HH=6030002=5¢ & T $B-1120002=-006 g o
HL=0013400=00 22 2d MAD=11602N00 12 1 NE=-40&400071-5¢ 18 11 SE=1120002-00C 3 11
HL-0032800-00 22 24 |mA0-12502300 16 50 |wmM-4040001-5¢ 13 3I0 |s58-1120002-0C 10 40
HL=0G45200=00 22 1« MAD-12503000 16 54 |NM-4040001-5C 12 53 £2=-7130001-00 & 50
HL-005%1400-00 22 -] MAD=12504000 16 35 MM=a050002=5E 2 35 5E=7130001=-00 i k2
HL=0054500-00 2z 27 MAO-12518000 16 56 |wM-&04000Z-5¢ 2 11 15p=0550211-5F 16 29
HL=005454D00-00 22 11 MAD=51521004 14 33 MM=4050002-5E 2 20 | SE=3L22000=52 12 L9
HL=005&6%00-00 Ed Lk FAD-5150100% 18 T4 NM=&040002-5¢ 2 Bl SL=&030&8E1-5F ] bLip=3
HL-0057800-02 22 15 MAO-51503000 2 . T4 |MM=-6050002-58 &  15=1|35L-4030&81-5¢ 12 53
HL=0057300=03 27 23 HAD=-5150%000 10 0 | mH=a060002=5E 5 54 SL-&030&6%91-5¢C 18 1
HL-004%0200=-00 204 & MAQ=-5150%200 2 | wM=ADL0002-5E & &0 EL=-4030&%1-5C 18 3
HL-0040300-00 2d 2 MAD=72003200 2 T0 | nM=5040002=3E 10 14 SL=4030691=5¢C 18 Y
HL=-00&0&00=00 22 14 MAT-01263000 12 47 | Wm-4040003=5¢ 7 &1 SL=-&40308%1-5C 14 15
HL=00&0500-C0 22 g2 BEAT=30115T00 16 20 | n4-5063212=5E 14 15 SL-&030&91=5¢C 18 £1
HL=0C&0500=01 &2 21 MAT-80152T00 & & | xm-4050002-5E i 73 SL=4030&%1-5¢C 18 &3
HM-000050G-00 g &7 HAV=02140A00 18 27 NM=AD50002=5E 10 z SL=L030&ETT1=5C 13 &7
H¥=-0001300=-00 10 1] MAZ-025010A0 14 17 MM-4050002-5E 13 &2 SL=&03B&E31=5C 13 21
HM-0001200-10 w2 MAZ-02502000 16 " 14 | um=-6050007=-5E 2 SE [SL-e030821-5F 20 25
Ha=3001800=00 19 314 MAZ-02503000 1% 15 HM-&060001-5E & 25 SL-4031051-5F 20 4
HP-1A43PGC-12 18 56 | MAZ=02504000 16 28 | wM-4060001-3E 2 35 [SL=&0312E1-5F 200 10
HE=2K?IQEL=12 14 11 MAZ=02505200 14 T4 H¥=a0&000T=2%E 24 T 5 SL-4031291=50C 18 i0
HR=C017010-10 2.2 &7 MAZ=02506000 14 LR NM=4060003=-5¢ 4 19 EL=-4032081=5¢ 12 1
HR=DOO017T010=20 232 id NAZ=-02SOTAAD 14 3D NM-&4060003-5E & ] SL-40L0&%T=5C 18 24
WR=d017010-30 24 12 MAZ-02507000-& 16 32 | NM=4060003-5€ 12 33 SL=4047281-58 12 31
HR=0D17012-20 232 53 MTE=-4&OV5EWO0 ? 11 HM=-4030001=-5C 12 L& SL-4N&16R1=50C 18 45
HR=0017F015=-10 22 54 H1901-1£1=-000 18 24 NM=4020007=5E g 2 LL-4041681=5¢C 18 58
HE-0017015-30 22 45 1005-141-40C 18 59 | Nm-403%50001-5E R SL=4041681=5F 12 %1
HR=001TOEI=13 22 b5 M1305=141=-000 18 &0 NM=a0E00RT1=5¢ 3 34 SM=1020&01-5R 2 BT
HR-001 TOE3=20 22 5 E101CG-1&1-000 15 El NM-&40300071-5E 1A 17 SM=1030801=-582 24 313
HR=001 7039=10 &b T4 M1012-141-0G0 14 16 NM=4080002=5E 4 25 SM=-1040&20=50 Z &
HR-00G1F0&F=-20 22 b & E1014-1L1=000 18 19 NM-40E0002-5E 4 5% EM=1041201-5F 2 43
HA=0017047=30 20 13 M1015=141=000 18 26 | NM-40B0002-%E & 27 I5M=3920201-5K & 7-2
HE-0017051-40 22 52 M1014-161=000 1% 57 NM=&050002=5E & 6T SM=L030501-5¢ 19 L5
HR=0O01T70R2=10 s 44 M1017=141=-00C 18 z NE=6G0E0002=5E 19 14  |LsM-4030601-5L 3 1
HE=-0035012=-10 20 30 N1020=-141=000 13 e NM—5150001-5¢C 2 Lk SM=4N31401-HS 21 3
HR=0033020=-10 24 3 M2001-1471-000 20 28 HM=&150001=50¢ 12 g SM-4031601=52 14 34
HR=-J0%%033-10 ¢ LA ME503-1&1=-Aad 1% 1 N5=6110310-5F 16 27 EM=4033201-5K & 1
HR=00&2013-14C 24 ¥ MESO3I-141-5A0 1% 2 N5=a160520=5F 14 & SM=40&40601-5E 16 12
HR-0075113-20 22 49 MESO04=141=-AR0 13 28 | ys=-g6e20310-3P 213 |5wM-4D40B01-5N 2 33
HR-00T5255-20 £ 51 MBS0&=-161-540 158 2% EM=4040B01-5R 24 28
HR=0132015=-30 2z 28 ME505-141-000 18 39 SM=L0L2501=5N (A 1
HR-013z047-20 22 54 | MB506-141-0A0 15 74 [Pa=1000501-00 5 5 |sM=4030802-TP 2 18
MR=0133022=1C g 53 MESO8=141=040 19 & PA=10301501=-30 iz 20 SM-5030802=-TH 2 Zé
HR-0139047-20 22 57 [ MBST11-141-0AC 19 7 | PA-1503001-80 12 %4 |SM=4030&02-TP 25
HT=0006&00=00 2z L MES1Z2=141-0A0 19 2 PA=2000502=00 £ 2 SM=5030&02=TP 3 14
HT-0007400-0# 20 31 I MB513-141-0a0 19 ¥ | Pa-2002503-40 10 12 |5M=5030802-TP 12 3
HT=0008300=00 22 iz MEST4=-141=0A0 19 15 PA=2015001=20 10 77 EM=5030402=-TF 12 22
HT=0020500-00 22 10 MES15=141=0A0 19 10 PE=-1105010=00 14 14 SM-&030802-TF . 3
HT-0023500=00 24 10 M25146=141=-040 19 12 PC=0151010=00 10 Ta EM=5030807=TP 4 55
HT=-ZNB0010-PC 24 13 ME517-141-CAl 19 N PF-0552020=280 14 13 |5M=6030802=TP & B4
HE=2003520-00 22 & HES18-1&81=-040 18 15 PJ=0325140-01 14 17 SM=6030302-TP & i
146 41 MA519-141-0A0 17 14 PI-0325260=-01 16 -3 |SN=5030202=-TP T ¥ 4

HW=3000&00-00

_ 28 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 3l

Part No. Page Raf. Part MNo. Page Rl Part Na. Page Ref. Parl Na. Page  Raef
=% | Mo, 2% | M. =% ] N, 2% .| Me.

sM=4031002=TP 2 17 CM=30&1002=TF g 13 W3-0310002-KR 2 &
sM-46031002-TF & av EM-%051553-5F & 46 |[WS-0310002-KR & 17
SH-&031002-TP g &0 TM-QO5155%3-5P [ 65 Wi=0410002-5 & 12
SM=-5031502-TP 10 26 SM=-9064523-5E 26 32 |us-0410002-k5 & 22
SH-&031502-TP 12 3 SM-90R2013-5¢ 256 21 WS=0410002=-K5 b 32
SA=603200E=-TP 2 TY SM=90%2023=5C 1R &L WE=0410002-K5 i 52
sH=§032002-TP L -1 SM=90B4033-5E & 68  |W5S-0410002-KS5 & 75
SN-4032002-TP & 82 |sm-90B4033-SE 6 42 |wWs=0410002=-x5 & 22
SH=£032002=TE & 55 EM=COREEDT13=-5E 1Q 17 W5=0410002=K5 & 25
SM=804L0602=TP 2 30 SE5-5060310-5P 14 xz Wi=0410002=-K5 G 31
SM-6040602-TP F &7 e _R121220=TF 16 T4 WS=0410002=K5 L L]
sM-4040602-TP 2 73 1s5-7110340-5P 16 15 |Ws-0411002-KB 2 35
SM=5040602=-TP ? BS EE=T110740=TP 16 51 WE=0411002=-KN 13 12
EM=4040402=TF & 13 5§=-7111120-3P 16 _&& Ws=0411002-KN 13 56
SM=6040602=TF 10 % 55=T151210-5P 16 &f Wi=0411002=KN 26 29
sM-4040502-TF 14 & 55=2145530=5P 15 F Wi-0&11022-58 14 1%
SM=56040802=TP 13 35 sT-5040851-53 15 23 |w5=-0441040-kP 10 &
TM=5040&02-TP 10 5 Ws=0451040-KF 14 52
sM-4040802=TP Fd 27 WE=0510002=K5 & 38
sM-6040802-TP 2 a2 WP-0320500-5C 1% 17 |WS-0510002-KS L
sM-4040802-TP 4 8 WP=03Z20500=5E z 5 Ws-0510002-KS 4 L7
SH=-5040E02=TP b 33 Wr=0320500-35€ 2 19 WE=0510002-K5 4 &1
SH=s040802=-TPF & B9 WE=0320500-5¢ 2 25 WE5-0510002-k5 ) 14
SM-4040E0Z=TP ] 23 WP=0320500=5E 2 53 ¥5=0510002=Kk5 L 3%
SH=5040802~-TP b LT WP-0320500-5E 2 TA Ws=05100G2-Kk5 & &5
SH-50&40B02=TP 3t 13 GJE-0320500=%¢ & &5 W5=0510022-K5 & 52
SH=4040R02=TP 26 28 WP=0320500-5E & 1 WE=0510002=k% & B4
sM=a0&1202-5F 2 10 WP=0320500-5%E 5 E& W5-0510002-K5 2 21
SH=4041202=5P i Te WP=0320500=5¢ & 58 WE=0510002=-K5 £ 23
SH-4041802-TPF 4 21 Jue-03%20500-5E 9 &1 WE=0510002-K5 ] 4
SH-40414802-TF A 51 We=0T20500=5E i0 37 H5-0510002=K< 14 &1
SM=5041602-TP b 24 WE=0320500=5E 1.0 Lok HS=0510002~-K5 110 T
sM-4042002-TP 4 &7 WP=0320500-5E 17 » |Ws-0510002-K3 i2- 1R
sM=-4042002=TF & 59 | ie_g233501-3¢ 13 7 |Ws=0521010-kP 14 135
SH=40&2502-TP & Th WP=DT2050 =50 12 g |WES=0&10002=K5 £ 7
SH-AD&2502=-TP # .1 WR=0%20507=5¢C 20 27 HE=0410002=<KS & 12
SM-6042502-TP i1 WP=0T20E01=5C 34 27 (W5=0610002=K35 4 Es
SM-4042502-TP 14 14 WP=03%0500=H8 0 5 WE=0610002-k% 5 10
SM=80437202=TP L 4 wP=0330501-58 14 I8 HE=O0&10002=K5 B LY.
SH-6051002-TF z 2 |uyp-niipRan-se 2 3r  |ws=0610002-KS 12 32
SHN-&051002-TF ] 20 WP=D4T0ED0=5E 2 e Wi=A421210=-KR 44 &5
SM=A051002~-TP j 22 WE=0L I 0EAR=2E L 23 |WE=D0&51513=-KF 15 5
SM-&6051002-T# ] L WE=N&30ED0=5%E A 21 WE=0820002-KH 12 b3
su=6051002-TF 10 B0 | p_pneipeno-se & 2s |4$-0820002-kM 18 &5
SM-405T202=TF & o WP-OLSNR0T -50 £ ey WS=03¢0002=-K3 4 27
sM=5051202=-TPF i &0 WP=0&3GR01=5C 19 T W5-0820002-Kk5 b £h
CM=-4051202=TF L ra WF-0430801-5¢C 1% 13 UE=0R20002=ES 4 27
M=5051E0E-TF & 33 UB=NLE080 =0 19 55 NS-0RFO0DZ-KS g 50
sM-5051202-TP £ E1 0 bupeneinsni-sc 26 w0 |¥5-0%20002-ks 5 33
GM=A0S1202=TP Y WF=0450501 =58 2 1, |Ws=0%20002-KS 10 14
cH-6051202-TF 12 17 WE=-0450501=-5E 10 37 WE=0R20002=KS 10 38
EM-5051552=5F 5 35 WF=04A0E56=5D 15 13 HE=0R20002=2 19 b&
SH=4052502-5P ¢ &0 |yp-pgeagess-ep 15 51 |Wi-0820002-KS 10 74
SH-6052502-%5P & &4 WF=-0550E00=-5%E L L% Wi=0820002~K5 £h £
§M-£052502-TP 80 5% | p-psspapo-se 4 &7 |4E-1020002-xH 50
SM=4053002=5# &l lup-9550800-5¢€ & 17

5H-6059552-TP 10 1 lup-0550800-5E & 53

sM-6040802-T# 0 8 lup=0550500=5¢ 4 43

$M=6061002-TP = *  luP-0550200-5¢ 1m0 78

EH_ﬁD&ﬁDEE'T? 5 ]!- -‘P"ESS{JEE"]_SE 1:,| 1%

SM-6081542-Cp 24 21 dyp_naz10%8=50  0da. 48

SM-6081552-5P 8 2% lwe-Dest031-52 18 3

SM-4081552-58 10 13 lup-0&51001-50 26 1%

EH-ISDSEEIDE-S“ 1! l‘u!' 'HF_:IElS-l:”:”_EE 3 -S_EI

SM-6083002=-5F 10 T3 WE=0651001 =5%E q 17

SH-6087002-Th 10 63 |y p_peoepoi-se 12 39

SH-5103502-TF 2 4% | BonRs1001-5F 15 5

§N=5360552-TP 6 1B llp-07s1sTe-s0 18 &

N pasoz=TF $ 1% |we-oBsts01-sc 12 s

SM= o =4 e 2

su-g040502-10 & 16 [oTRRionTEE D 90

SM=3040502=TF & 30 |yp-pas1200-sE 3 132

SM=8040602-TP 12 12l . pgsi2p0-58 10 65

SM-B8040602=TF 12 ] WE=0R51200=5E 10 &9

§M-3040802-TP & 15 lup-nms1218-5¢ 26 23

§M-3041012-TF & 42 lye-qp52001-5C 2 51

sN-3061072-TP 5 47 lws-0310002-kN 12 4

$M-8051552-5P & T4 |ys-p110002-%N 12 70

SM=-3060&02-TF 10 55 W5=0310002=£N 20 i,

T



